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CHAPTER |

PURPOSE, SCOPE AND METHOD OF STUDY

Investment in human capital has been considered an indispens-
able factor in the efficient implementation of plan programmes.
This objective has been gaining ground in recent years. Imparting
higher education to a greater number of persons is one of the main
objectives oreducational planning. This is necessary in order to
meet the demand for educated personnel, both general and techni-
cal, that will arise as a result of various development programmes
conceived in the Five-Year Plans,

1'2 Rational utilisation of educated persons is an important
aspect of man-power planning. With the rapid increase in the number
of institutions for higher education, the inflow of educated personnel
into the employment market has considerably increased. This is
the neason why there is an interest in all quarters to know the way in
whiclh persons who come out from other universities are utilised.

1-3 The purpose of this study is therefore, to find out the utili-
sation pattern of educated persons who have come out successful
from the educational institutions. It will provide an insight into
the relationship between the expansion of educational facihties at
the college level and the pattern of employment of graduates and
Post-graduates of different faculties. The usefulness of these data
canniot be over emphasized as it will be of immense help to forecast
the future requirements of various types of personnel at this level.

1-4 The survey was taken up at the instance of the Planning
Comimission. Although it was suggested by the Planning Commis-
sion to cover all the successful candidates in the years 1959, 1961
and 1963, this was not possible. We tried our best to collect the
‘addresses of the successful candidates from the universities for these
three years. Data for the first two years, that is 1959 and 1961, were
lot available. Hence the survey covers the candidates coming out
imccessful from the various instituations in the year 1963 only.

1-5 The survey was conducted b%/ mail questionnaire method.
At tHie first instance, the names and the addresses of the successful
candidates during the year 1963 were collected from the University.
The (candidates were stratified according to the faculties and from
each faculty a proportionate sample was selected. The question-
naire suggested by the Planning Commission was adopted with slight
modiifications. Due care was taken to see that the questionnaire
woulld not be very lengthy consuming a 1ot of time of the respodents,

1'6 As peculiar to any survey conducted by mail questionnaire
methiod, the degree of response was not cent per cent. This was for
a nuimber of reasons. The addresses obtained from the university
were the home-addresses of the candidates. In the mean time, meny
of thiem had left their home to seek employment elsewhere.



1-7 The survey was conducted in two phases during 1966. In
the 1st phase we contacted 500 respondents. As the degree of
response was not encouraging, it was subsequently decided to contact
some more respondents. In the second phase we mailed question-
naires to 150 candidates more. Thus the total number of candidates
contacted was 650.

1-8 Out ofthe total number of candidates contacted 60 per cent
were graduates and 14 per cent were post-graduates. One out of
every 5 was a diploma-holder in technical subjects such as Cilvil
Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Electrical Engineering, eitc.

Table No. M
Sample Table
Faculty Total Sample No. Degree P. C. ol
No.of  size No. responded of response col. (4)
successful addressed (P.C.of tocol (2
candidates (4) to (3)
1) ) 3) 4) ®) (6)
Graduates . 1,591 523 179 34-2 11-35
Post-graduates .. 247 81 34 42-0 13-8
Diploma-holders 145 46 37 80-4 25-5
in Engineering.
Total . 1983 650 250 38-5 12-6

1-9 The degree of response was 38-5 per cent. This varied for
the different faculties. Response from the diploma-holders was
the highest (80-4 per cent). It was 42 per cent for post-graduates amd
34-2 per cent for graduates.

MO Taking into account the total number of candidates wlio
came out successful in the various faculties during the year 1963, the
number of respondents was little less than 13 per cent.

M Out of the 250 respondents contacted one out of every 11
was a 1st class, while one out of every 40 was a second class. Candi-
dates who got third class accounted for 43 per cent of the resporn-
dents contacted. (Table No. 1-2)

M2 The proportion of candidates getting a 1st class was tlie
highest among diploma-holders and lowest among the graduates.
43 per cent of respondents among diploma-holders had a 1st class to
their credit as against 3-4 per cent among graduates. One out of
every 7 candidates among post-graduates was a 1st class.



Table No. 12

Distribution o frespondents accoiding to th3 division secured at ft icu
examination

Class/Diviinon

I | 11 Not Total
specified
@) (2) ©)) (4) ®) (6)

Graduduates . 6 60 97 16 179
(3-4) Q"-5-) (54-2) (8-9) (100)

Post-g;-graduateB . 5 22 6 1 34
(14-7) (64-7) (17-6" (3-0) (100)

Diplorioma-hold ers in 16 17 4 . 37
Enghgineering. (43-2) (46-0) (10-8) (100)
All fafaculty . 27 29 107 17 250
(10-8) (39-6) (42-8) (6-8) (100)

1 1*13 A little less than 65 per cent of post-graduates had secured
a 2i2nd class. The corresponding percentages for graduates and
diploloma-holders were 33*5 and 46, respectively.

1 M4 The percentage of respondents getting a 3rd class among
gradiduates was as high as 54. Itwas a little less than 18 per cent

and | 11 percent among the post-graduates and diploma-holders
respeoectively.

] 1*15 A few respondents did not specify the class which they
securared in the examination. This was perhaps because of the fact
that It they were reluctant to specify the class, if it was only a third
class.5s. It may be justifiably presumed that the respondents who did
not §specify the class had secured only a 3rd class. However we have
classKsified them under a different group. 17 out of 250 candidates
(6’8 ™ per cent) contacted did not specify their class. This was 9
per o cent and 3 per cent among graduates and post-graduates
respeoectively.  All the diploma-holders in Engineering had specified
the clclass in which they obtained their diploma.



CHAPTER I
BACKGROUND OF THE RESPONDENTS

In this chaﬂter, we deal with the background of the respondents.
This includes their present age, class or division secured at school
leaving examination, their nature of study, etc. This basic informa-
tion will be of interest in any study on the pattern of utilisation
of educated persons.

2-2 We have grouped respondents under four age-groups.
These are 20—25, 26—30, 31—35 and 36 and above. Those who
did not mention their present age are separately shown.

2-3 More than 50 per cent of the respondents were between
the age-group 20—25 years. This varied to a great extent in different
faculties. A little more than 75 per cent of the respondet\ls
among the diploma holders were within this age-group. Among
degree holders this was 56 per cent. One out of every 5 post-
graduates fall under this age-group. (Table No. 2-1)

Table No. 2-1

Distribution of respondents by age-groups
(All faculties)

Age-group

(age in complete years)

I ' 20—25 2&-30 31—35 36 Not  Total
Faculty group and above specified

&) @ ® @ ®) ® @
Graduates .. 100 45 16 16 2 179
(55-9) (25-2) (8-9) (8-9) (M)  (100)
Post-graduates .. 7 22 2 3 oo 34
(20-7)  (64-7) (5-9) (8-8) (100)
Diploma holders in 28 8 oo e 1 37
Engineering . (75-7)  (21-6) (2-7)  (100)
Total .. 135 75 18 19 3 250

(54-0) (300) (7-2) (7-6)  (1-2)  (100)

2*4. Thirty per cent of the respondents were witliin the age-
group 26—30. This was more among the post-graduates where
about 65 per cent had attained this age. Corresponding percentages
for graduates, and diploma holders were 25" and 21-6 resspectively.



2'5. None of the diploma holders was above 30 years. Among
the graduates those who were within age-group 31—35 years con-
stituted 9 per cent of the toatal graduates. This was 6 per cent
among post-graduates.

2-6. It is pertinent to note that some of the graduates and post-
graduates were above 36 at the time of survey. The reason is
not far to seek. Itis common that many students who discontinue
their study serve for some years in order to save money for further
study. Some teachers also obtain degree privately.

2-7. Among the Science graduates, the proportion of candi-
dates within the age-group 20—25 years was the highest (88 per cent).
The corresponding percentages for Arts and Agriculture were
42*6 and 58-6 respectively (TaWe No. 2-2). In the second age-group
I. e.,26—30 years, the percentage both graduates in arts and agricul-
ture was much above the average. Only 9-5 per cent of graduates
in Science were within this age-group.

2-8. It is interesting to note that about 14-8 per cent of the
Arts graduates were above 36 years, as against the average of 8-97
per cent. None of the candidates in the rest two faculties i. e..
Science and Agriculture was in this group. Thereason is that scope
for appearing in examinations privately is present only in Arts
subjects.

Table No. 2-2

Distribution of respondents by age-groups

(Graduates)
Age-group
(age in complete years)
: 20—25 26—30 31—35 36 Not  Total
Faculty group and more specified
1 (2) 3 (4) ®) (6) (@)
Graduates v 100 45 16 16 2 179
(55-9) (25-2) (8-9) (8-9) (M)  (100)
Arts . 46 30 14 16 2 108
(42-6) (27-8) (13-0) (14-8) (1-8)  (100)
Science .. 37 4 1 oo oo 42
(88-1) (9-8) (2*4) (100)
Agriculture . 17 n oo 29

1
(58-6) (37-9)  (3-5) (100)



2-9. None of the post-gratuates in Agriculture was in the age-
group 20—25 years. The two post-graduates in Agriculture whom
we contacted were between the age-group 26—30 years. Among
Arts and Science post-graduates, the proportion is 28-6 per cent
and 9 per cent respectively (Table No. 2-3).

2-10. A little less than 73 per cent of post-graduates in Science
were below 30 years. This was 57 per cent for post-graduates
in Arts. None of the post-graduates in Science was betweeen
the age-group 31—35 years while 18 per cent of them were above
36.

Table No. 2-3
Distribution of respondents by age-groups

(Post-Graduates)

Age-group
(age in complete years)
A 20—25 2€—30 31—35 36 Not Total
Faculty group and more specified
1) &) 3) (4) ®) (6) )
Post-Graduates .. 7 22 2 3 34
(20-6) (64-7)  (5-9)  (8-8) (100)
Arts 6 12 2 1 .o 21
(28-6) (57-1)  (9-S!  (4*8) (100)
Science . 8 .o 2 .o n
m (9-1) (72-7) (18-2) (100)
Agriculture ) 2 . . 2
(100-0) (100)
2-11. As between various subjects in diploma, i. e.. Mining,

Civil, Mechanical and Electrical, a major proportion of candidates
were below 25. While it was cent per cent in case of Mining and
Electrical, itwas 67 per cent and 60 per cent in Civil and Mechanical
respectively. 4 out of 10respondents holding a diploma in Mechanical-
Engineering were within the age-group 26—30. This was a
little less than 27 per cent in Civil Engineering. A detailed analysis



of the respondents of various subjects in different faculties has been
presented in Appendix 1—2.

Table No. 2-4
Distribution of respondents by age-grotips

(Diploma holders)

Age group
(age in complete years;
n 20—25 26—30 31—35 36 Not Total
Faculty group and more specified
@) @ 6 (4) ®) (6)
Diploma and degree 28 1 37
holdersin Engineering. (75-7) (2-7) (100)
Mining . 4 .. 4
(100) (100)
Civil 10 4 1 15
(66-7)  (26-7) (6-6)  (100)
Mechanical 6 4 . 10
(60-0)  (40-0) (1007
Electrical 8
(100-0) (100)

2-12. 1t is presumed that students who obtain a good division
in their school leaving examination generally maintain a good career.
In some cases it also happens that the students securing a lower
division in Matriculation may do well in higher studies. The
present study throws some light on the career of the respondents.

2-13. Out of 27 respondents who got 1st class at the degree
or diploma examination 12 (44-4 per cent) had a 1st class in their
Matriculation examination i. e. 55-6 per cent of the respondents
who got 1st class in Matriculation maintained the same class in
the degree and diploma examination. 26 per cent of the respondents
who secured 1st class at their degree or diploma examination had
obtained 2nd class in Matriculation. This was 7-4 in case of those
who secured a 3rd class in Matriculation. Among 1st class students
22 per cent did not mention their division in Matriculation (Table
Ko. 2-5).



8

2-14. Coming to the 2nd division at degree or diploma stage,
it is noticed that 12 per cent of the respondents had 1st division
in Matriculation while 47-5 per cent who got 2nd class at degree
or diploma examination had obtained the same division at their
school leaving examination. 18 per cent of them had a 3rd class
in their Matriculation examination. Respondents who did not
specify the division at their school leaving examination were only
22.

2-15. One out of every 10 respondents who had secured a
1st class in their school leaving examination got 3rd division at
the degree and diploma examination. In case of 31 per cent of
the respondents, the division secured at degree or diploma and
the school leaving examination was same. A little less than 20
per cent of them did not specify the division.

Table No. 2-5

Distribution of respondents by class/division obtained at school leaving exami-
nation and cUssjdivision secured at degreejdiploma examination

(All Faculties)

Class/division secured at school

Class secured at the degree/ leaving examiration
diploma examination r *
| ri nT Not  Total
specified

1) @) 3) 4) () (6)

| . 12 7 2 6 27
(44'4)  (25'9) (7-4) (22-3) (100)
n . 12 47 18 22 99
(12-1) (47-5) (18-2) (22-2) (100)
11 . u 42 33 21 107
(10-3)  (39-3) (30-8) (19-6) (100)
Not specified - 5 2 10 17
(29-4) (11-8) (58-8; (100)
Total . 35 101 55 59 250
(14-0)  (40-4; (22-0, (23-6) (100)

2'16. Among the graduates 83 per cent of the respondents
who secured a 1st class in degree examination had also obtained a
1st class in Matriculation examination. There is only one candidate
who with a 2nd class in the school leaving examination, secured
1st division at the degree stage (Table No. 2-6).



2-17. Thirteen per cent of the respondents who got a 2nd
class in the degree examination had a 1st class in the Matriculation
examination. A little more than 50 per cent of the respondents
had 2nd class both at the school leaving examination as well as
at the degree examination.

Table No. 2-6

Distribution of respondents by class/division obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Graduates

Class/division secured at school
leaving examination

Class secured at the f.ral A
degree/diploma
examination 1 11 11 Not Total
specified
1) (2 @ (4) 6)) (6)
r .. 5 1 .o o 6
f83.3) (16.7) (100)

8 31 9 12 60
(13.3) (51.7) (15.0) (20.0) (100)

11 .. 1 39 30 17 97
(11.3)  (40.2) (30.9) (17.5) (100)

Not specified .. o 5 2 9 16
(31.3) (12.5) (56.2) (100)

Total . 24 76 M 38 179
(13.4)  (42.5) (22.9) (21.2) (100)

2*18. Out of 5 respondents who secured a 1st division at their
Post-Graduate examination 4 had secured a 1st class at their school
leaving examination. The other one had a 2nd class (Table No. 2-7).
Three out of 22 respondents who secured a 1st division at their school
leaving examination got only 2nd class in their Post-Graduate exami-
nation. A little over 50 per cent of respondents had a second class
both at their school leaving examination as well as at the Post-
Graduate examination. Out of the respondents who secured a 3rd
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class at the Post-Graduate stage 15 per cent of them had a second
class at their school leaving examination.

Tabub No. 2-7

Distribution ofrespondents by class jdivision obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreeJdiploma>examination

Post-Graduates

Class/division secured at school
leaving examination
Class secured at
degree/diploma

examination
11 11 Not Total
specified
(1) 2 3) @ © (6)
4 1

(80.0) (20.0) (100)

1] 3 12 5 2 22
(13.6) (54.6" (22.7) 9.1) (100)

11 3 2 1 6
(50.0) (33.3) (16.7) (100)
Not specified 1

(100) (100)

Total 7 16 7 4 34

(20.6) (47.1) 20 6) (11.7) (100)

2°19. There were 16 respondents who could get a 1stclass in
the diploma examination. Out of them, only 3, i. e., 19 per cent had
a 1st class at their school leaving examination. This is definitely
a healthy trend and means that the students had to work hard to
secure better marks in higher class. 31 per cent of the diploma
holders who had got 1st class, had a second division in
their Matriculation examination. It is interesting to note that 2 of
the respondents who had secured a 3rd class in their school leaving
examination did very well in their Mgher classes and could get a 1st



class at the diploma stage. A little over 37 per cent of the respon-
dents who obtained 1st division in their diploma examination did
not specify their class at the school leaving examination (Table
No. 2-8).

Table No. 2-8

Distribution ofrespondents by class/division obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

(Diploma holders in Engineering)

Class/division secured at the school

leaving examination
Class secured at

the degree/diploma A
examination
| 1 11 Not Total
specified

0) ) (©)) (4) ®) (6)

| .. 3 5 2 6 16
(18.8) (31.2) (1259 (37.5) (100)

11 1 4 4 8 17
(5.9) (23.5) (23.5) (47.1) (100)
1 om o 1 3 4
(25.0) (75.0) (100)
Not specified . .

Total 4 9 7 17 37
(10.8) (24.3) (18.9) (46.0) (100)

2-20. There was only one respondent who, although obtained
a 1st class at his school leaving examination, got only 2nd division
at the diploma examination. Only 23-5 per cent of them secured
2nd division both at the Matriculation stage as well as at the diploma
stage. 47 per cent of the respondents who got 2nd division in the
diploma examination did not specify their class at the school leaving

examination. Out of 37 diploma-holders whom we contacted, 4 were
3rd class.

2-21. Among the Arts Graduates there were only two 1st class
students who kept their division intact both at the school leaving
examination as well as at the degree examination. Out of 36
respondents who had 2nd class at the degree examination 17 (47
per cent), had the same class at their school leaving examination.
There was only one respondent, who although secured a 1stclass

at the school leaving examination got only a 2nd division in the degree
examination.
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2-22. There were 62 Arts Graduates who had just passed. 3 of
them had a 1st class at their school leaving examination. While 42
per cent had a 3rd class, one out of every 3, although had a second
class at the school leaving examination could not secure the same
class at the degree examination. One out of every 5 did not specify
his class at the school leaving examination.

Table No. 2-9

Distribution ofrespondents by class/divisioit obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Arts Graduates

Class/division secured at school
Class secured at leaving examination
the degree/diploma

f 4
| 11 1 Not Total
specified

1) ) @) 4) (®) (6)

| . 2 2
(100) (100)

11 . 1 17 9 9 36
(2.8) (47.2) (25.0) (25.0) (100)

11 . 3 21 26 12 62
(4.8) (33.9) (41.9) (19.4) (100)

Not specified . 1 2 5 8
(12.5) (25.0) (62.5) (100)

Total . 6 39 37 26 108

(5.6) (36.1) (34.3) (24.0) (100)

2-23. There were 2 respondents among the Science Graduates
who secured a 1st class both at the school leaving stage as well as
atthe degree stage (Table No. 2-10). 13 ofthem secured a 2nd class.
Out ofthis 38-5per cent had a 1st class at their school leaving exami-
nation. The rest were 2nd class.

2-24. It is interesting to note that 28 per cent of the respondents
who secured a 3rd class at their degree stage had a 1st class to their



iS
credit at their school leaving examination. The corresponding per-
centage for 2nd class degree-holder was 40.

Table No. 2-10

Distribution o frespondents by classjdivision obtained at school leaving
examination andclassjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Science graduates

Class/division secured at school leaving examiaation
Class secured at

the degree/diploma | 1 11 Not Total
examination specified
(1) ) (3) 4 (5) (5)

1 2 2

(100) (100)
1 5 8 13

(38-5) (61-5) (100)
11 7 10 4 4 25

(28-0) (40-0) (16-0) (16-0) (100)
2 2

(100  (100)
Total 14 18 6 42
(33-3) (42-9) (9-5) (14-3) (100)

2-25. Among the Agricultural graduates, 2 were 1st class. Out
of this one had secured 1st class at his school leaving examination.
The other one was a 2nd class (Table No. 2-11). Among the 2nd
class Agricultural graduates 18 per cent had a 1st class at their school
leaving examination while more than 50 per cent had a second class.
27 per cent did not specify any division. 8 out of 10 candidates who
secured a 3rd class had a second division in Matriculation. There was
one who, although had a 1st class in Matriculation obtained a 3rd
class at the degree stage.

Table No. 2-11
Distribution of respondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreeldiploma examination
(Agriculture gradutes)

Not specified

Class secured at Class/division secured at school leaving examination
tne degree/diploma 1 *

examination | 1 1 Not Total

specified

(1) ) @) 4) (5) (6)

| . 1 1 2

(50-0) (50-0) (100)

11 2 6 3 1

(18-2) (54-5) (27.3) (100)

11 1 8 1 10

(10-0) (80-0) (10-0) (100)

Not specified - 4 2 6

(66-7) (33-3) (100)

Total .. 4 19 6 29

(13*8) (65-5) (20-7) (100)
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2-26. Among the Post-graduates in Arts there was only one 1st
class who had maintained the same throughout. A little over 61
per cent of the 2nd class Post-graduates had the same division at
their school leaving examination. Only 31 per cent of them had a
3rd class in Matriculation. 50-6 per cent of the respondents who
were 3rd class in Post-graduate had secured a 2nd class at their
Matriculation Examination,

Table No. 2.12

Distribution ofrespondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving
examination and classldivision sec ured at the degreejdiploma examination

(Arts,Post-graduates)

Class secured at Class/division secured at school
the degree/diploma leaving examination
examination
| 11 Not Total
specified
() (2) € @ 5 ()
1
(100) (100)
| 8 4 1 13
(61-5) (30-8) (7-7) (100)
11 3 2 1 6
(50-6) (33-3) (16-7) (100)

1

Not specified 1
(100) (100)

Total 1 6 3 21
(4-8) (52-4) (28-6) (14-2) (200)

I'Il. 15 per cent of the science post-graduates who secured a
1st class in their Matriculation Examination got the same class at
their post-graduate examination. None of them had a 3rd class,
while about 43 per cent had 2nd class both at the school leaving stage



15

as well as at post-graduate stage (Table No. 213). Further details of
the respondents as regards their division at matriculation stage has
been presented in Appendices 3'13.

Table No. 2-13

Distribution o frespondents by class{divis ion obtained at school leaving
examination andc lassjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

(Science Post-graduates)

Class secured at Class/division secured at school leaving examination
the degree/diploma
examination r X
1 1 111 Not Total
specified
() v ® ) ®) (6)

1 .. 3 1 .o .o 4
(15-0) (25-0) (100)

1 . 3 3 1 .o 7
(42-9) (42-9) (14-2) (100)

I I I .. oo oo He LX)

Noi specified .. oo oo oo .o

Total .. 6 4 1 o n
(54-5) (36-4) (9-1) (100)

2*28. It is not uncommon to see that not all the students do a
full-time study to get through the examination. Many of them take
the preparation for examination as a part-time affair. This includes
those who appear the examination privately. In the present study
we have obtained information which would throw some light on
the question of the nature of study taken up by the students.

2-29. 90 per cent of the respondents completed their degree or
diploma as regular students, A little less than |8 per cent had part-
time study. A very minor proportion of respondents did not specify
the nature of their study (Table No. 2-14).

2-30. Out of 179 respondents holding degrees, 158 (88*3 per
cent) hada full-time study. 7*8 per cent"of them completed their
degree course privately while 4 per cent did not specify”“anything.
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2-31. Among the post-graduates a little over 85 per cent had
full-time study while a little less than 15 per cent appeared privately.
None of the diploma holders had a part-time study.

Table No . 214

Distribution ofrespondents by nature ofstudy
(All faculties)

Nature ofstudy

Faculty Full-time Part-time Not Total
specified

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Graduates . 158 14 179
(88-3) (7-8) (3-9) (100)

PoSt-graduates 29 5 34
(85-3) (14-7) (100)

Diploma holders in  Engineering 37 37
100) 100
Total .. §24 19 7 ( 253
(89-6) (7-6) (2-8) (100)

2-32. Among the graduates, part-time study was only possible
for 13 per cent of Arts graduates. None of the Science or  Agri-
cultural graduates had part-time study. This is but natural as
the students can not appear in science or agriculture privately, for
it involves some practical examination which necessiates attending
the college regularly.

Table No. 2-15

Distribution ofrespondents by nature o fstudy
(Graduates)

Nature ofstudy
A

F acuity Full-time Part-time Not Total
specified
(1) (2) 0) (4) (5)
Graduates .. 158 14 7 179
(88-2) (7-8) (4-0) (100)
Arts . 87 14 7 1(18
(70-5) (13Q (6-5) (100)
Science .. 42 42
(100) (100)
Agriculture .. 29 . 29
(10,\0) LX) (X (100)

2-33. Among the post-graduates 14 per cent in Arts faculty
were private candidates while in case of science there were only
1, which constituted 18 per cent. Those two respondents who
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obtained the M. Sc. degree privately were mathematics students.
There was no ban for them to appear privately. (Other details may
be seen in Appendices 14— 16).
Table No-2-16
Distribution o f respondents by nature o fstudy
(Post-gra®uates)

Nature ofstudy

Faculty Fulltime Parttime Not Total
soecified

(1) (2) (3) (4) ®)

Post-graduates 29 5 34
(85-3) (14-7) (100)

Arts 18 3 21
(85-7) (14-3) (1001

Science 9 2 11
(81-8; (18-2) (100)

Agriculture 2 2
(100) 1100)

2'34. Nature of study has some times a bearing on the class
secured at the examination. It is generally presumed that number
of 1st class students is less among those who appear the examination
privately than the regular students. The present study does throw
some light on this aspect.

2-35. It is very interesting to note that out of 224 respondents
who completed their course by full-time study, 27 (12-1 per cent)
could secure 1st class. None of the respondents having part-time
study could obtain a 1st class (Table No. 2*17).

Table No. 2.17

Distribution offull-time andpart-time students by class secured at the
degree[diploma examination

(Al faculties)

Class/division secured atthe finaldegree/diploma

Full-time examination
Part-time | 11 11 Not Total
specified
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Fu ll-time . 27 84 99 14 224
(12-1) (37-5) (44°2 (6-2)
Part-time 12 7 r
(63-2) (36-8) m (100)
Not specified 3 1 3 7
(42-91 (14-2) (42-9) (100)
Total .. 27 99 107 17 250

(10-8) (39-6) (42-8) (6-8) (100)
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2.36. Among the graduates 158 had their education as regular
students. Out of this 4 per cent got 1st class. This included all
students who got 1st class at the degree stage. None of
the respondents who appeared privately could secure a 1st class.
While 57 per cent of part time-students got a 2nd class, this was 31
per cent in case of regular students. (Table No. 2-18).

Table No 2-18

Distribution offull-time part time jstudents by class secured
at the degreeldiploma examination

Graduates
Full-time Class/ division secured at the final degree/ diploma
examination
Part-time %
1 n 1] Not Total
specified
@ (2) ®) 4) (5) (6)
Full-time . 6 49 90 13 158
(38)  (3L0)  (57.0) 82  (100)
Part-time 8 6 .o 14
(57.1) (42.9) (100)
Not specified y . 3 1 3 7
(42.9) (14.2) (42.9) (100)
Total . 6 60 97 16 179

(3.4) (335)  (54.2) (8.9) (100)

2-37 Out of the 34 post-graduates we contacted, 29 were
regular students while 5 were private stuaents. There were 5
respondents who got 1st class at their post-graduate examination
and all of them were regular students. Among the regular students
62 per cent got 2nd class as against 80 per cent among private
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students. The aifference is not much m case of students who
secured 3rd class (Table No. 2-19).
Table No. 2*19

Distribution of full-timelpart-time students by class secured at the
degree jdiplotna examination
(Post-graduates)

Class/division secired at the fi al degree/diploma

examination
Full-time
Part-time
] n 11 Not Total
specified
(1) ©) ¢ 0) () Q)
Full.time 5 18 5 1 29
(17.2) (62.1) (17.2) (3.5) (100)
Part-time * % 4 | 5
(80.0) (20.0) (100)
Not specified
Total . "5 22 6 34
(14.7) (64.7) (17.6) (3.0) (100)

2.38 We have mentioned earlier that all diploma-holaers
were regular students. 43 per cent ot them could get 1st class while
46 per cent had 2nd class. One out of every 10 was a 3rd class
(Table No, 2-20), Details for graduates in Arts, Science and Agricul-
ture, etc., may be seen in Appendices 17— 28,

Table No. 2*20

Distribution of full-timejpart-time students by class secured at the
degretjdiploma examination

(Diploma holders in Engineering)

Clas«/division secured at the final degree/diploma

examination
Full-time
) t . A %
Part-time
1 1 11 N-ot specified Total
@ @ © ) ©) (©6)
Full-time .. 16 17 4 37
(43.2) (45.9) (10.9) (100)
Part-time
N ot specified
Total . 16 17 4 37

(43.2) (45.9) (10.9) (100)
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2-39. The distribution of respondents according to theirdivision
at school leaving examination indicates the following. Propor-
tion of respondents who secured 1st class at the school leaving
examination is higher (20-6) among post-graduates. The correspon-
ding percentages for graduates and diploma-holders were 13-4 and
10-8 respectively (Table No. 2-21). Same is the ratio in case of 2nd
class students. 47 per cent of the post-graduates got 2nd class as
against 42-5 per cent among graduates and 24 per cent among
diploma-holders. Ratio of 3rd class was more among graduates
(23 per cent). This was 21 per cent and 19 pei cent among post-
graduates and diploma-holders, respectively.

2'40. Quite a large mumber of respondents did not specify
their division at their school leaving examination. This was more
among diploma-holders.

Table No. 221

Distribution of respondents in each faculty by class/division secured at
school leaving examination

(AIll faculties)

Class/division secured

Faculty tm A
1 1 11 Not Total
specified
(5] (2) (€] (4) (5) 6)
Graduates . 24 76 41 38 179

(13.4) (42.5) (22.9) (21.2) (100)

Post-graduates 7 16 7 4 34
(20.6) (47.0) (20.6) (11.8) (100)

iploma & Degree hol- 4 9 7 17 37
~ders in Engineering. (10.8) (24.3) (18.9) (46.0) (100)
Total . 35 101 55 59 250

(14.0) (40.4) (22.0) (23.6) (100)
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2’41. As between Arts, Science and Agriculture the proportion
ot 1st class students was more (33 per cent) among Science graduates
as agamst the average of 13-4 per cent. Among graduates in Arts
this was a little less than 6 per cent. About 14 per cent
ot graduates in Agriculture got a 1st class at their school leaving
examination (Table No. 2*22).

2-42, The ratio of 2nd class respondents were more (65*5)
among graduates in Agriculture. The corresponding percentages
tor Science and Arts were 43 and 36, respectively.

2-43. None of the graduates in Agriculture got 3rd class. One
out of every 3 respondents who obtained a degree in Arts was a
3rd class. This was less than 10 per cent among Science graduates.

Table No. 2-22

Distribution of respondents in each faculty by classldivision secured at
school leaving examination

(Graduatet)
Faculty | 1 11 Not Total
specified
1) 2) ®) Q) 5) (6)

Graduates 24 76 41 38 179
(13-4) (42-5) (22-9) (21-2) (100)

Arts o 6 39 37 26 108
(5-6) (36.1) (34.2) (24-1) (100)

Science o 14 18 4 6 42
(33-3) (42-9) (9-5) (14-3) (100"

Agriculture . 4 19 6 29
(13-8) (65-5) (20-7) (100)

2-44. Among the post-graduates proportion of 1st class stu-
dents was high in Science. 54-5 per cent of post-graduates in
Science had a 1st class to their credit at their school leaving
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examination. This was only 5 per cent in Arts. None of the post
graduates in Agriculture got a 1st class (Table No. 2-23),

Table No.2-23

Distribution of respondents in each faculty by classldivision secured at
school leaving examinafion-

(Post-jraduates)

Class/ division secured

1
1 n m Not Total
specified
) &) (3) W (5) (6)
Post-graduates .. 7 16 34

1 4
(20-6) (47-0) (20-6) (11-8) (100)

Arts 1 u 6 3 21
(4-8) (52-4) (28-6) (14-2) (100)

Science . 6 4 1 e n

(54*5) (36.4) (9.1) (100)

Agricultui'e 1 .o 1 2
(50-0) (50-0) (100)

2-45. A greater proportion of post-graduates in Arts had a
2nd class at their school leaving examination. This was 52*4 in
Arts as against 36*4 m Science. None of the post-graduates m
Agriculture had a 3rd class in matriculation. This was as high
as 29 per cent in Arts and 9 per centin Science. (Appendices 29—31
give further details.)
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CHAPTER 1l
ACTIVITY STATUS

The type ot activity that the students do soon after they leave
the portals of the university is an interesting aspect in any stuay
on the pattern of utilisation of educated persons. The purpose
of this chapter is to find out the activities of the graduates, post-
graduates and diploma holders after they obtain their degree/&ip-

loma.

3-2. Out of 250 respondents who were contacted 210 i.e., 84
per cent were employed. A little less than 7 per cent of them
were yet to get any employment. The respondents who were engaged
in further study constituted 9 per cent (Table No, 3‘1).

3-3. As between graduates, post-graduatesand aiploma holders,
the proportion of employed respondents was highest among dip-
loma holders. 92 per cent of respondents holding diploma in
engineering were employed as against 91 per cent among post-
graduates. The corresponding percentage for graduates was 81.

Table No. 3-1

Distributim of respondents according to activity status

(Al faculties)

Activity statis

e A
Faculty group Employed Unemployed Students Total
1) 2) (3) (4) (®)
Graduates .. 145 13 21 179
(81-0) (7-3) (11.7) (100)
Post-graduates .. 31 2 1 34
(91-0) (6-0) (3-0) (100)
Diploma holders in Engi- 34 2 1 37
neering. (92-0) (5-0) (3-0) (1CO)
Total . 210 17 23 250

(84.0) (6.8) (9.2) (ICC)
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3-4. Among the unemployed respondents, post-graciuates
and the diploma holcers were almost on the same level. 6 per cent
of the respondents among post-graduates anci 5 per cent of diploma
holders were unemployed. The ratio is a bit higher (7-3 per cent)
among graduates.

3’5. A greater proportion of graduates continued their study
further. They constituted 11’7 per cent of the total number of
graduate respondents. Among the post-graduates as well as the
diploma holders the proportion of the respondents gomg for further
study was 3 per cent.

3*6. As between graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture a
greater proportion of Arts graduates (87 per cent) were employed.
This was 66*7 and 79-3 among graduates in Science and Agriculture,
respectively.

3-7. None of the graduates in Agriculture was unemployed.
A little less than one out of every 10 Science graduates was out
of employment. This was 8 per cent among graduates in Arts.

3-8. Respondents who went lor further study was more in
the Science faculty where about 24 per cent had gone for further
study. The corresponding percentages for Agriculture and Arts
were 207 and 4-7, respectively.

Table No. 3-2

Distribution of respondents according to activity status

(Graduates)

Activity status

A

Faculty group Employed Unemployed Students Total

1) (2) (3) 4) ®)

Graduates .. 145 13 21 179
(81-0) (7-3) (11-7) (100)

Arts .. 94 9 5 108
(87-0) (8-3) 4-7) (100)

Science .. 28 4 10 42
(66-7) (9-5) (23*8) (100)

Agriculture .. 23 6 29

(79-3) (20-7) (100)
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3-9. Among the post-graduates in Science all were employed,
while 10 per cent of the post-graduates in Arts were yet to get any
employment. Out of 2 post-graduates in Agriculture we contacted,
one was employed while the other one was a student (Table No. 3-3).

Table No. 3-3
Distribution of respondents according to activity status
(Post-Graduates)

Activity statis
A

Faculty group Err(1ployed Unemployed  Student Total

@ ) ®) 4) ®)
Post-graduates .. 31 2 1 34
(91-0) (6-0) (3-0) (ICO)

Arts .- 19 2 . 21
(90-4) (9-6) (100)

Science o u - 1
(100) (100)

Agriculture .. 1 1 2
(50-0) (50-0) (100)

3-10. The ratio of employed respondents was more among
diploma holders m Electrical and Civii Engineering. All the
respondents in those two subjects were employed. The correspon-
ding percentages for mechanical and mining were 90 and 50 res-
pectively (Table No. 3-4). In mechnical engineering, out of 10
respondents we covered 9 were employed, while one was still
continuing his study.

Table No. 34
Distribution of respondents according to activity status
(Diploma holders)

Activity status

X,

Faculty group

Employed Unemployed Students Total

© (2) ©)) 4 (5)

Diploma & Degree hol- 34 2 1 37
ders in Engineering. (92.0) (5.0) (3.0) (100)
Mining 2 2 .. 4
(50.0) (50.0) (100)

Civil . 15 15
(100) (100)

Mechanical 9 .. 1 10
(90.0) (10.0) (100)

Electrical 8 .. 3
(100.0) (100)

3-11. We have”so made an analysis of the activity status of
respondents haj*tfg”p*W RAMtActs at their degree stage.
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3-12. Among the Arts graduates, 100 per cent of L. LB. and
B. Eq. respomlents were employed. Among holders of B.A,
B.A. (Hons.) ana B. Com. degrees, unemployment was more
among Hons, graduates. 2/3 ot Hons, graduates were employed as
against 3/4 in Commerce. None of the Hons, graduates was a
student, while a little less than, 20 per cent of Commerce
graduates was still a student. Among the B. As. 87 per cent had
got some employment (Table No. 3*5)

3*13. While 2/3 of the B. Sc. (Pass) respondents were employed,
this was 62-5 among Hons, graduates. The extent of unemploy-
ment was more among Hons. Science graduates where 12-5 per cent
of them were unemployed. The corresponding percentage for
B. Sc. (Pass) was 9.

3-14. As between B. Sc. (Agriculture) and B. V. Sc. the
proportion of employed persons was more among the latter. None
ofthe respondents in these two faculties was unemployed. A greater
proportion of respondents in Agriculture were students.

3-15. Among the post-graduates in Arts, all the respondents having
a Master degree in education were employed as against 89 per cent
among those having Master degree In Arts. None of the post-
graduates in science was unemployed.

Table No. 3-5

Distribution o f respondents according to activity status
(Subject wise)

Activi)t&/ status

Faculty group r
Employed Un- Student Total
employed
(1) ) ®) ™) ®)
Graduates .. 145 13 21 -< . 179
Arts ] . 94 9 5-r1 108
B.A. . 27 2 2 31
(87-0) (6-5) = (6-5 (ICO)
B.A. (Hon?.) .. 12 6 . 18
. (67-0) (33-0) (KO)
B. Com. .. 12 1 3 16
(75-0) (6-0) {190) (100)
L.LB. n n
(100-0) (10C)
B.Ed. . 32 32

(100) (100)
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Activity status
Faculty group
Employed  un-  Student  Total

employed
) (2) 3) (4) ®)
Science .m 28 4 10 42
B.Sc. ) 22 3 8 33
(67-0) (9-0) (2-4) (100)
B. Sc. (Hons.) . 5 1 2 8
(62-5) (12-5) (25-0) (100)
B, Ed. 1 .o .o
(100) (100)
Agriculture . 23 6 29
B.Sc. (Ag.) . 10 oo 5 15
(67-0) (33-0) (100)
B.V.Sc.&A .H. . 13 .o 1 14
(92-8) (7-2) (100)
Post-graduates . 31 2 1 34
Arts 19 2 . 21
M.A. . 17 2 .o 21
(&9-4) (11-0) (100)
M.Ed. . 7 .o 2
(lod) (100)
Science : 1 . . 1
M.Sc. _ 10 . 10
(100) (100)
M. Ed. 1 oo .o 1
(100) (100)
Agriculture - 1 oo 1

(50-0) (50-0) (100)
M.Sc.(Ag.) 1 ok 1 2

(50-0) (50-0)

(100)

3-16. It is our general presumption that students who come
out of the University with flying colours have brighter prospects
than others. With the credit they earned at their examination,
they get better avenues of employment. There is also a greater
scope for them for further study. In order to ascertain this we have
linked the activity status of the respondents with their class secured
at the degree or diploma examination.

3-17. Out of .27 respondents who got 1st class at their degree
or diploma stage 97 per cent of them were employed. The rest
went for further study (Table No. 3-6).
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3-18. There were 99 respondents who secured 2nd class at degred
or diploma stage. 74 per cent of them were employed, while 11
per cent were yet to get any employment. Out of every 10 one was
a student, where as one out of every 25 was self-employed.

3*19. Among the 107 respondents who secured 3rd class, 84
per cent were employed, while a little less than 6 per cent were
seeking employment. Rspondents who had gone for further
studies constituted 9 per cent. There were a few (17) respondents
who did not specify their class at the degree or diplomastage. How-
ever 88 per cent of them were employed while 12 per cent were
doing further studies.

Table NoO. 3-6

Distribution of respondents according to class/division secured at the degree/
diploma examination and current activity status

(All faculties)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma

examination.
Respondents classified II n i Not specified To%al
by activity status
1) (2 €)) 4) (®) (6)
Further studies . 1 10 10 2 23
(3'7) (101) (9-3) (11-8) (9-2)
Self-employment . .. 4 4
(41), (1-6)
Paid-employment . 26 73 90 15 204
(96-9) (73-7) (84-1) (88-2) (81-6)
Unemployed and availa- 1 n 6 .o 17
ble for work. (1-0) (5-6) (6-8)
Paid apprenticeship .. .o 1 - 1
(1-0) (0-4)
Not specified .. .o ». 1 1
(1-0) (0-4)
Total . 27 99 107 250

(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)
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3-20. Among the graduates who got 1st class, 83 per cent could
get some employment, the rest went for higher studies. Among
the 2nd class graduates, 63 per cent were employed, while those
till seeking employment constituted 13*4 per cent. Self-employed
respondents accounted for 6’7 per cent of graduates having a 2nd
class to their credit (Table No. 37).

3-21. 84'5 per cent of graduate respondents getting 3rd division
were employed, while 9 per cent of them went for further study.
One out of every 20 of them was seeking employment.

3-22. Of the graduate respondents who did not specify their

division 87’5 per cent were employed, while 12-5 per cent were
continuing their study.

Table No. 3-7
Distribution of respondents according to classidivision secured at the degreej
diploma examination and current acti\ity status

(Graduates)

Class/division secured at the degree/
Respondents  classified diploma examination.
my activity status. A

1 1 i Not Total

specified
0) (@) (©) (4) ©) (6)
Further studies .. 9 9 2 21
(16-7) (15-0) (9-3) (12-5) (11-7)
Self-employment . " 4 . 4
(6-7) (2-2)
Paid-employment . 5 38 82 14 139
(83-3) (63-3) (84-5) (87-5) (77-6)
Unemployed and availa- .. 8 5 oo 13
ble for work. (13-4) (5-2) (7-3)
Paid apprenticeship .. 1 1
(1-6) (0-6)
Not spe:ified .. o 1 oo 1
(1-0) (0-6)
Total .. 6 60 97 16 179

(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)
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3-23. To get a general picture it may be mentioned here that
out of the total number of graduates 77-6 per cent were employed
while 7 per cent were in search of a job. A little less than 12
per cent of them were students. Self-employed respondents
accounted for 2 per cent of the graduates.

3-24. Among the post-graduates 91 per cent were employed.
While 6 per cent were seeking job. 3 per cent of them were students.
(Table No. 3-8).

Table No. 38

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degree/
diploma examination and current activity status

(Post-Graduates)

Class/division secured at the degree/
diploma examination
Respondents  classified . 1 A
by activity status.

| 1 i Not Total
specified
1) ‘ @ (©)) (4) ©) (6)
Further studies .. .o 1 am .o 1
(4-5) (2-9)
Self-employment .. oo oo .o . [,
Paid-employment .. 5 20 5 1 3l
(100) (910) (83-3) (100) (91-3)
Unemployed and availa- 1 1 = 2
ble for work. (4-5) (16-7) (5-3)
Paid apprenticeship .. oo oo oo
Not specified
Total oo 5 22 6 1 34
(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)

3-25. Among the 1st class post-graduates, all were employed
while those having a 2nd class 91 per cent had got some employment.
An equal percentage of respondents having a 2nd class at tieir
Post-graduate stage were either students or job seekers.
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3*26. Among diploma-holders 92 per cent were employed
while 5'4 per cent were unemployed. There was only one who
went for further study (Table No. 3-9). Among those diploma
holders having a 1st class to their credit, all were employed while
this was 88 per cent among those having a 2nd class. Respondents
having a 2nd class who were seeking for employment constituted
11-8 per cent. Among the respondents having a 3rd class, 75 per
cent were employed. None was unemployed. One out of every
4 was a student.

Table No. 3-9

Distribution of respondents according tdlclassjdivision secured at the degreej
diploma examination and current activity status

(Diploma-holders in Engineering)

Class/division seucred at the degree/

Respondents  classified * diploma examination
b>" activity status . x
[ 1l 1l Not Total
Specified
() @ ©) (4) ©) (6)
Further studies .. .e o 1 oo 1
(25-0) (2-7)
Self-employment .. .o .o _
Paid employment .. 16 15 3 34
(100) (88-2) (750) (91-9)
Unemployed and avai- .o 2 .o 2
lable for work. (11-8) (5-4)
Paid apprenticeship .. oo om oo oo
Not specified .. oo
Total .. 16 17 4 .o 37
(100) (100) (100) (100)

3-27. 82 per cent of Arts graduates were employed, while
8 per cent of them were in search of job. One out of every 20 of
them was a student. Self-employed Arts graduate respondents
constituted 3*7 per cent.

3-28. None of the Arts graduates having a 1st class to his
credit was unemployed. Among those having a 2nd class, 64
per cent were employed. 19 per cent of them were job seekers.
Those who were self-employed constituted 11 per cent of the total
graduate respondents.
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3*29. Among the graduates who secured a 3rd class, 90 per cent

of them were employed. While 3 per cent were on the lookout
in a job. One out of every 20, was a student.

Table No. 3-10

Distribution of respondents according to class/division secured at degreej
diploma examination and current activity status

(Arts graduates)

Class/division sccured at the degree/diphDma

Respondents  classified examK]ation
f ,
1 1 1l Not Total
specified
(0 ) ®) (4) ®) (6)
Further studies . om 2 3
(5-6) (4'8) (46)
Self-employment .. .o 4 .o .o 4
(IM) @7
Paid employment 2 23 56 8 89
(100) (63-9) (90-3) (100) (82-4)
Unemployed and avai- 7 2 .o 9
lable for work (1v4) (3-2) (8-3)
Not specified ». oo 1 1
(1-7) (1-0)
Total 2 36 62 8 108
(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)

3-30. Out of41 respondents having a degree in Science 63 per cent
were employed. While 10 per cent were yetto get any employment,
24 per cent of them were students. There was only one who was
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undergoing training as an apprentice (Table No. 3-11). All 1st
class Science graduates were employed. The corresponding per-
centages for 2nd class and 3rd class graduates were 58 and 68, respec-
tively. While one out of every four 2nd class graduates in Science
was a student, one out of every 5 was a student among 3rd class
Science graduates.

Table No. 3-11

Distribution of respondents according to classldivision secured at the degreej
diploma examination and current activity status

(Science graduates)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma

Respondents classified examination
by activity status. . A
1 n 1 Not Total
specified
ri) @) ®) r4) ®) (6)
Further studies - . 3 5 2 10
(25-0) (20-0) (100) (24-4)
Self-employment .. ..
Paid employment .. 2 7 17 .. 26
(100) (58-4) (68-0) (63-4)
Unemployed and avai- I 3 a 4
lable for work. (8-3) (12-0) (9-8)
Paid apprenticeship .. .o 1 - 1
(8-3) (2-4)
Not specified . . .. .
Total .. 2 12 25 2 41
(100) (100) (100) (100) (100)

3*31. Among graduates in Agriculture, 79 per cent were employed
while one was a student.

3-32. Of the two graduates in Agriculture who secured a 1st
class one was employed while the other was a student. Among
those securing a 2nd class, 64 per cent had got some employment
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while the rest were students. The corresponding percentages
for those having a 3rd class were 90 and 10, respectively. A few
candidates, who did not specify their class, were employed (Table
No. 3-12).

Table No. 3-12

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreej
diploma examination and current activity status

(Agriculture graduates)

Class/division secured at the degree/
diploma examination

status
| 1 11 Not Total
specijBed
() ) ®) 4) ®) (6)
Further studies 1 4 1 . 6
(50-0) (36'4) (ICC) (20-7)
Self-employment - B B - o
Paid employment - 1 7 9 6 23
(50-0)  (63-6) (90-0)  (100) (79-3)
Unemployed and available for work oo .o .« o .
Paid apprenticeship o . . . .
Not specified . . . ..
Total 2 1 10 6 29

(100)  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)

3-33. We contacted 21 post-graduates in Arts. None of them
was a student. While 90-5 per cent were employed, tie rest were
out of employment. None of the respondents having a 1st class
was unemployed. Among the post-graduates who had a 2nd
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class, 92 per cent were employed while 8 per cent were unemployed.
The corresponding percentages for these having 3rd class were
83 and 17, respectively (Table No. 3T3).

Table No. 3-13

Distribution of respondents according to classldivision secured at the degreef
diploma examination and current activity status

(Arts Post-graduates)

Class/division secured at the
degree/diplomﬂ(examination

Respondents classified by activity f
status
| 11 11 Not Total
specified
1) ) (3) (4) ®) (6)
Further studies )
Self-employment e .o oo .
Paid employment .. 1 5 1 19
000) (91-7) (83-3) (100)  (90-5)
Unemployed and available for work .o 1 1 .o 2
(8-3) (16-7) (9-5)
Paid apprenticeship .. om oo .o .o .o
Not specified .. m .o oo e
Total .. 2 12 6 21

1
(100)  (100)  (100)  (100)  (100)

3*34. Anong the post-graduates in Science all were employed.
(Appendices 31 to 51 give further details).
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CHAPTER IV
STATUS AND MODE OF RECRUITMENT

The purpose of this chapter is to give an idea about the status
of the respondents who are employed. The different categories
of occupation of the employed respondents as well as the mode
of recruitment have been discussed. The time that the respondents
had to wait to get their firstemployment has also been enquired into.

4-2. Out of 210 respondents, who were employed 19 per cent
had got some employment prior to 1963. A Hitle more than 52-0
per cent of them were employed during the year 1963. While
one out of every 7 reported to have got employment in 1964. One
out of every 9 got employment in 1965. Those who waited up
to 1966 were only 3. A few did not specify the year in which they
got their first employment (Table No. 4-1).

4-3. Among graduates 50 per cent were employed during 1963
while a little less than 25 per cent got employment prior to 1963.
7-6 per cent of employed graduates were recruited during 1964.

The corresponding percentage for the succeeding two years were
14-3 and 2-0, respectively.

4-4. Out of 31 post-graduates who were employed respondents
16 per cent were recruited prior to 1963, as against 48-4 per cent
during the year 1963.

4-5. A little over 66 per cent of diploma holders were recruited

in the year they obtained their diploma, while the rest got
employment in the succeeding year.

Table No. 4-1

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to year in which
first employment was obtained

(Al faculties)

Year of obtaining
first employment
A Prior

émployed res- to 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not Total
pondents 1963 available

0) ) @) 4) G 6 @) 8)

Graduates . 35 72 n 21 3 3 145
(24-1)  (50-0) (7-6)  (14-3) (2-0) (2-0) (100)

Post-graduates .. 5 15 10 1 ' 3
(16-1)  (78-4) (32-2) (3-3) (100)

Diploma and 23 10 ' . 1 K7}
Degree holders (67-6)  (29-3) (3-1) (100)

in Engineering.
Total 40 110 31 22 3 3 210

(19-0) (52-4) (14-7) (11-0)  (1-4)  (1-5)  (100)
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4-6. It can be concluded that while the period of unemploy
ment is less for those having diploma in engineering it was more
among graduates and post-graduates. As between graduates and
post-graduates the period of unemployment is more for the former.

4-7. As between graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture
the period of unemployment appears to be more in case of graduate
in science. A greater proportion of graduates in Agriculture got
employment in the same year in which they got their degree. 87
per cent of the graduates in Agriculture got employment in 1963.
The corresponding percentages for Arts and Science graduates are
41-5 and 46-4, respectively (Table No. 4-2)

4-8. Among the respondents who were employed prior to
getting a degree, the faculty of Arts takes the lead. 36 per cent of
graduates in Arts were employed prior to passing the B. A. Exami-
nation. This is only 4 per cent among science graduates.

Table No. 4-2

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to year in 'which
first employment was obtained

(Graduates)
Year of obtaining
first employment
p A . Prior
Employed res- to 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not Total
pondents 1963 available
1) ) ©) (4) 5 (6 (1) (8)
Graduates .. 35 72 n 21 3 3 145
(24'1) (49-7) (7-6) (14-4) (2'1) (2-1) (100)
Arts .. 34 39 9 9 1 2 94
(36-2)  (41-5) 9-6 (9-6) (1-0) (2-1) (100)
Science .. 1 13 2 9 2 | 28
(3-6) (46-4)  (7'1) (32-2) (72 (3-6)  (100)
Agricultural .. .o 20 oe 3 .o 23
(87-0) (13-0) (100)

4-9, Among post-graduates a greater proportion (18 per cent)
of post-graduates in science had got employment prior to obtaining
their post-graduate degree. This was a little less than 16 per cent
among post-graduates in arts. As regards the respondents who
were recruited in the year they completed their study, we find a
greater number among post-graduates in science. 54-5 per cent
of them could get employment in 1963 as against 47-4 among post-
graduates in Arts (Table No. 4-3).
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4-10. While all the post-graduates in science could get their
first employment within a year of their completion of studies, res-
pondents holding a post-graduate degree in arts had to wait for
2 years to get some employment. (Appendices 52 to 54 give further
details).

Table No. 4-3

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to year in which first
employment was obtained
(Post-graduates)

Year of Prior
>btaining first to
employment 1963 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not Total
available
(Employed
respondents)
1) ) @) (4) ®) (6) (7) (8)
Post-graduates.. 5 15 10 1 - oo 31
(16-1)  (48-4) (32-2) (3-3) (100-0)
Arts .. 3 9 6 1 oo oo 19
(15-8)  (77-4)  (31-6) (5-2) (1000)
Science 2 6 3 .o e .o 1
(18-2) (54-5) (17-3) (100-0)
Agriculture ... oo oo 1 .o oo oo 1
(100-0) (100-0)

4-11. We have categorised the various occupations into 4 groups,
viz., (0 Professional, technical and related workers, (n) Admini-
strativet'and managerial workers, {H) Clerical and related workers,
(iv) Workers™not classified in“the®above'~three groups. The first
group has been sub-divided into two viz.”; Teachers and others,
which would include technical workers like Engineers, Agricultural
personnel, etc.

4-12. 47 per cent of employed respondents were teachers while
35 percent were professional, i. e., technical workers other than
teachers. One out of every 10 was either an Administrator or an
Executive or managarial worker. A little less than 6 per cent of
employed respondents were doing clerical jobs. (Table No. 4-4).

4-13. As between graduates. Post-graduates and diploma-
holders a greater proportion (68 per cent) of post-graduates were
teachers. A little more than 50 per cent of the graduates were
employed as teachers. Very few (2) among diploma-holders were
in the teaching line.
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4-14. 94 per cent of diploma-holders were doing professional
or technical jobs other than teachership. The corresponding
percentages for graduates and post-graduates were 27 and 9-1,
respectively.

4*15. Number of persons in administration was more among
post-graduates, while those doing clerical job were more among
graduates.

Table No. 4’4
Distribution of employed respondents according to occupational groups

(Al faculties)

Occupational  groups/ Professional, Admini- Clerical  Works  Total
Employed respondents technical and strative. not
by faculty group related workers executive classi-
- and fiable by
Teachers other mana- occu-
than gerial _pations
teachers  workers including
those
who  did
not report
their
occu-
pations
) ) ©) ) G ® )
Graduates .. 75 39 16 n 4 145
(51-7) (27-0) (11-0) (7-6) (2-7)  (100-0)
Post-graduates 21 3 6 1 o 31
(68-0) (9-7) (19-4) (2-9) (100-0)
Diploma holders in Engi- 2 32 34
neering. (6-0) (94-0) (100-0)
Total .. 89 74 210

22 12 4
@6-7) (353  (10-5) (5-7) (1-9)  (100-0)

4-16. As between graduates in arts, science and agriculture
a greater proportion (61-7 per cent) of graduates in arts were working
as teachers. This was 57 per cent and 4 per cent among graudates
in science and agriculture, respectively. The number of persons
engaged in professional and technical work other than teachership
was more (95-7 per cent) among graduates in agriculture. Next
to it comes graduates in science where one out of every 3 was a
professional worker. (Table No. 4-5).

4-17. Among graudates in arts a few were doing professional
jobs. None of the graduates in agriulture was in the administrative
or executive line. On the other hand 15 per cent of graduates in
arts were engaged in administrative work. This was only 7per cent
among the graduates in science.
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4-18. None of the graduates in science or agriculture was
doing clerical job, while 11-7 per cent of graduates in arts were
engaged in this field.

Table No. 4°5
Distribution of employed respondents according to occupational groups
(Graduates)
Occupational  groups/ Professional, Admini- Clerical ~ Works  Total
aculty group technical & strative, and not
related workers executive rdated wot classi-
and kets fiable by
Teachers  other mana- occu-
than gerial pations
teachers  workers including
those
who  did
not report
their
occupa-
tions
(1) (2) ®) @ ) ®
Graduates 75 6 4 145
5V1 &IO dQ (1Q0Q
;AR S SO
- 85 15-0 ' 3J> -
Science 16 (9 ) (>0 ( T) ( IEB-O)
. G7) @y (7D @0
Agriculture 23
(4-3) (95-7) (100-0)
4-19. _Alittle less than 82 per cent of Post-graduates in science

were working as teachers as against 63 per cent of Post-graduates

in arts. ) |
gruduates in" science.

doing administrative jobs,

was 26 per cent .

Table No. 4-6

Other professional workers are more (18 per cent) Post-
The percentage of Post-graduates in arts,

linist _ _ None of the Post-
graduates in science or agriculture was doing clerical job.

Distribution of employed respondents according to occupational groups
(?ost-graduates)

Occupational groups/ Professional, Admini-
aculty group technical & strative,
related workers executive
and
Teachers  Other mana-
than gerial
teachers workers
0] ) Q) (4)
Post-graduates (6% 0 (937) 6
- - 19-4
Arts 12 53) E26 3))
63-1 - -
Scince (;1%8;
‘(81- 18-2
Agriculture (182)

1
(100-0)

Clerical
and

related

workers

®

1
(2-9)

(5-3)

Works
not
classi-
fiable by
occu-
pations
including
those
who did
not report
their
occupa-
tions

(6)

Total
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4-20. Among diploma-holders each one was either a teacher
or a professional other than teacher. Respondents in Mining,
Civil and Electrical Engineering were all doing professional  or
technical job other than teachership. In mechanical engineering
there were only 2 respondents constituting 22 per cent of the total
who were working as Lecturers.  (Appendices 55 and 56 give
further details.)

TABLE No. 47

Distribution of employed respondents according to occupational groups

(Diploma-bolde.s)

Occupational  groups/ Professional, Admini- Clerical Workers  Total
aculty group tecbnical &  strative, and not
related workers executive related classi-
R femmmmneee , and workers  fiable by
Teachers  Other mana- occu-
than gerial _pations
teachers workers incuding
those
who  did
not report
Tthelpr
occupa-
Itiong
@ @ ® 4) ®) (6) @
Diploma-holders in 2 32 o o 34
Engineering. (5.9) (94-1) (100-0)
Mining 2 o 2
(1000) (100-0)
Civil ” »15 - o oo 15
(100-0) (100-0)
Mechanical 2 7T 5 ) 19
(22.2) (77-8) (100-0)
Electrical . .o 8n — 8
(100%0) (100-0)

4°21. The preceding paras dealt with the occupational pattern
of the currently employed respondents in their first employment.
It is common with all educated persons that their first employment
does not suit their liking and temperament. In most cases they rush
to some employment for immediate pecuniary benefit and they
prepare themselves to enter into some other employment which
would suit them beter. An analysis on this aspect will be of much
use as it will throw some light on the preference of the respondents
for various occupations. In order to ascertain this trend we have
tabulated data for employed respondents as they come in occupa-
tional groups with reference to their first and present employment,
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4-22, Out of 210 respondents who were employed; 154 (63-3 per
cent) had no change in their employment, while 22-4 per cent had
changed their employment once. A very few i. e. 3-8 per cent of
them had their present employment after leaving 2jobs earlier
(Table No. 4 8).

4-23. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma-hol-
ders proportion ofrespondents among whom there was no change
in the employment was more (82-4 per cent) among the diploma-
holders. The corresponding percentages for graduates and  post-
graduates were 74-5 and 58, respectively. A greater proportion
(35-3 per cent) of post-graduates had changed their employment
once as against 21 per cent of graduates had a little less than 18
per cent of the diploma-holders. None of the diploma-holders had
changed his employment twice whereas the corresponding percen-
tage for graduates and post-graduates were 4 and 6-5, respectively.

Table No. 4-8

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to change in
their employing agency

(Allnfaculties)

No. of changes in employing agency

————— «
Faculty No Once  Twice  Thrice Not Total
change and available
above
0) @) ©) @ (6) (7

Graduates 108 30 6 o 1 145
(74-5)  (20-7) (4-1) (0-7) (100-0)

Post-Graduatas 18 1 2 w . 31
(58-0)  (35-5) (6-5) (100-0)

Diploma-holders in 28 6 . 34
engineering. (82-4)  (17-6) (100-0)

Total . 154 47 8 1 210
(73-3)  (22-4) (3-8) (Of) (100-0)

424. M equal percentage of graduates in arts and science had
no change in their employment, whereas in case of agriculture 91
per cent did not have any such change. Among graduates respon-
dents who changed their employment once the proportion ismore in
science. One out of every 4 graduates in science had changed his
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employment once. The proportion of respondents changing their
employment twice is more (5-4 per cent) in arts as against 3-6 per cent
in science.
Table No. 4-9
Distribution of adrrcntly employed respondents according to change in
their employing agency
(Graduates)

No. of changes in employing agency

Faculty No Onc«  Twice Thrice Not Total
change and  available
above

@ (2 ©)) (4) ®) (6) (7)

Graduates .. 108 30 6 1 145
(745)  (20.7) (4.1) (6.7) (100.0)

Arts 67 21 5 - 1 94
(71.2) (22.3) (5.4) . (1.1) (100.0)

Science . 20 7 1 - 28
(71.4)  (25.0) (3.6) . .. (100.0)

Agriculture 21 2 e .. 23
(91.3) (8.7) . (100.0)

4-25. The only post-graduate in agriculture we contacted had
no change in his employment. This was 91 per cent in science and
37 per centin arts. A little less than 53 per cent of post-graduates
in arts had changed their 1st employment once as against 9 per cent
among post-graduates in science. None of the post-graduates in
science hadjjchanged his employment twice, whereas one out of
every 10 post-graduates in Arts shifted his employment twice.

Table No. 4-10

Distribition of atrrently employed respondents according to change in
their employing agency
(Post-graduates)

No. of changes in employing agency

~Nacuty No Once  Twice Thrice Not Total
change and available
above

M ) Q) 4) (5) (6) (7)

Post-Graduates _ 18 n 2 ” 31
f (58-1)  (35-5) (6-4) ~ _ (100-0)

Arts 7 10 2 19
(36-8)  (52-7)  (10-5) (100-0)

Science 10 1 un
(90-9) (91) (100-0)

Agriculture 1

1
(1000) . . (100-0)
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4-26. 100 per cent of Diploma-holders in Mining and Electrical
engineering had no change in their first employment where as 82 per
cent and 66 per cent of respondents in Civil Engineering and
Mechanical Engineering did stick to their first employment. Rest of
the respondents in Civil and Mechanical Engineering had changed
their employment once (Appendices 57 and 58 give further details).

Table No. 4-11

Distribution o fcurrently employed respondents according to change in
their employing agency

(Diploma-holders)

No. ofchanges in employing agency

Faculty No Once  Twice Thrice Not Total
change and available
above

1) (2) ®) (4) ®) (6) (7

Diploma-holders in Engi- 28 6 34
neering. (82-4)  (17-6) - m - (100-0)

Mining - 2 - 2
(100.0) - - - (100.0)

Civil 12 3 15
(80.0) (20.0) - . - (100.0)

Mechanic” 6 3 9
(66.6) (334) . .o - (100.0)

Electrical 8 8
(100.0) . » (100.0)

4-27. Out of 51 per cent of employed respondents who were
working as teachers in their first employment, 4-8 per cent changed
their employment to some other occupation. This indicates that the
job of atecher does not seem to be an alluring profession to tie
educated persons. When the State is in need of a “eater number of
good teachers to improve the standard of education, this trend is
definitely a matter of concern (Table No. 4*12). This trend has
also been observed in case of those engaged in clerical jobs, which
is definitely a healthy trend.

4*28. There was practically no change in the occupation as
between the first employment and the present employment in respect
of those engaged in professional or technical work. On the other
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hand the proportion of respondents changing their first employment
to administration has shown an increasing trend. While a little less
than 4 per cent of respondents were engaged in administrative  or
executive work in their first employment, the ratio in the present
employment is 10 per cent.

4-29. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma-holders
the trend is downward so far as teachership is concerned, for all
groups. The change is not much in case of professional and teachni-
cal workers. An increasing trend is observed among graduates and
post-graduates in the second category of occupation, viz. Adminis-
trative, Executive and Managerial.

Table No. 4-12
Employedpersons as they come in occupational groups with reference to
their first and present employment
(Al faculties)

Workers
not
Firstand  Professional, tcchni- Adminis- classi-

Faculty  present cal and related workers trative fiable
group employ- Executive Clerical by Total

ment  Teachers Other than and occupa-

teachers Managerial tions

workers (including

th ose who

did not

report

their

occupa-

tion)
D ) @) (4) (5) (6) (O )
Total . pirst 107 74 8 17 4 210
(51.0) (35.2) (3.8) 8.2 (1.9)  (100.0)
Present 97 75 21 13 4 210
(46.2) (35.1) (10.0) (6.2) (1.9) (100.0)
Cjfaduates  _ pirst 81 37 7 16 4 145
(55.9) 25.5) (4.8) (11.0) (2.8) (100.0)
Present 74 40 15 12 4 145
(51.0) (27.6) (10.3) (8.3) (2.8)  (100.0)
Post-Graduates.. First 26 1 1 . 31
(83.9) 9.7? (3.2) (3.2) (100.0)
Present 21 3 6 1 m 3
(67.7) (9.7) (19.4) (3.2) (100.0)
Diploma holders pirst ) K7 s o 34
in Engineering (200.0) (100.0)
Present 2 32 A
(5.9 (94.1) : (100.0)

4-30. As between graduates in arts, science and agriculture,
there was shifting of occupation from teachership in the first employ-
ment to another occupation in respect of the first two groups. 'Only
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one graduate in agriculture who was presently a teacher was d®ing
some other occupation in his first employment (Table No. 4-13).
Among the graduates in arts while 67 per cent ware working  as
teachers in their first employment, their distribution among the
currently employed respondents was 62 per cent. This decline was
still more among science gradutes where 53-5 per cent of respondents
were currently employed as teachers as against 64 per cent in their
first employment.

4-31. Asregards professional and teachnical workers, other than
teachers there is an upward trend in the 1st two faculties, viz. arts
and science where as it is just the reverse in the group of graduates
in Agriculture. Upward trend is noticed among all arts graduates
engaged in administrative or executive work. Number of minis-
terial staffhad declined in case of graduates in arts while it is constant
for those in science.

Table No. 4-13

Employed persons as they come in occupational groups with reference
to theirfirst and present employment

(Graduatefti)
Professional Admini- Clerical Workers
Faculty  First technical and strative and not Total
group and related workers Executive rdatcrd classifiable
pre's«(nt and workers by
employ- Mana- occu-
ment gerial pations
TeMaohtfrs Other  workers (including
than those
td'acHtfrs who did
not
report
tlieir
occu-
pations)
1) @) @) (4) ©) (6) () ®)
Graduates First 81 37 7 16 4 145
(55-9) (25-5) (4-8) (11-0) (2-8)  (100*0)
Present 74 40 15 12 4 145
(510) (27*6)  (10-3) (8-3) (2-8) (100 0)
Arts First 63 6 7 15 3 94
(67-0) (6-4) (7-4) (160) (3-2) (100 0)
Present 58 8 14 1 3 94
(61-7) (8-5) (14-9) (11-7) (3-2) (1000)
Science  First 18 8 1 1 28
(64-3) C28-5) (3-6) (3-6)  (100-0)
Present 15 10 1 1 1 28
(53-5) (35-7) (3'6) (3-6) (3-6) (1000)
Agricuhure First 23 - - 23
(100) (100-0)
Present 1 22 .. 23
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~4*32. Among post-graduates there was no change in the occu-
pation of respondents in the facuhy of science in their first employ-
ment as well as in the present employment while it was just the

reverse in respect of post-graduates in Arts (Table No. 4-14).

There

was also no change in case of professional and technical workers

other than teachers as well as those engaged in clerical work.

Table No. 4-14

Employed persons as they come in occupational groups vjith reference
to theirfirst and present employment

(Post-Graduates)

Professional Admini- Clerical Workers
Faculty First technical and strative and not Total
group and related workers Executive related classifiable
present and workers by
employ-  ------- N — Mana- occu-

geiial  pations

Teacher! OtKer workers (including

than I"those
teaeheri who did
not
report
their
Eoccu-
pations)
@) @ (3) (4) (5) (6) M @®

Post- First 26 3 1 1 31
Oraduates (83-9) (9-7) (3-2) (3*2) (100-0)
Preflcnt 21 3 6 1 31
(67-7) 9-7)  (19-9) (3-2) (100-0)
Arts First 17 1 1 19
(89*4) (5*3) (5-3) (100-0)
Present 12 1 19
(63-1) (5*3) (26'3) (5-3) 000-0)
Science First 9 2 . 11
(81-8) (18-2) (1000)
Present 9 2 11
(81-8) (18-2) (100-0)
Agricuhurt First 1 1
(1000) (100-0)
Present 1 1
(100-0) (100-0)
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4°33. As is common with the diploma-holders in engineering,
all the 34 re5||oondents except two fell in the category of professional
and technical other than teachers. We came across two respon-
dents holding diploma in mechanical engineering who were working
as teachers. (Appendices 59 to 63 give further details).

Table No. 4-15

Employed persons as they come in occupational groups with reference
to their first and present employment

(Diploma and Degree holders in Engineering)

Professional Admini- Clerical Workers
Faculty  First technical and strative and not
group and related workers Executive related classifiable
present and workers by
employ- - Mana- occu-
ment gerial pations
Teachers Other  workers (including
than those Total
teachers who did
not
report
their
occu-
pations)
ey ) ©) 4) (5) (6) @) (8)
Diploma- First .. 34 . . 34
holders (1000) (100-0)
Present 2 32 . .. . 34
(5-9) (94-1) (100-0)
Mining First 2 2
(100-0) (1000)
Present 2 2
(100 0) (1000)
Civil ,, First - 15 . . 15
(100-0) (1000)
Present .. 15 .. . 15
(100-0) (100 0)
Mechanical First oo 9 9
(100-0) (100-0)
Present 2 7 9
(22-2) (77-8) (100-0)
Electrical First 8 oo M 8
(100-0) (100-0)
Present 8 8
000%0) mm (100-0)
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4-34. In order to get a comparative picture of employment
status of the respondents we have tabulated data separately for the
first employment as well as for the present employment. Table
4-16 to 4-19 give the employment status of the respondents in the
first employment. 98-6 per cent of the employed respondents were
salaried employees, while a little less than | per cent were engaged
in the family enterprises (Table No. 4*16).

4-35. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma-
holders the proportion of employees was high (100 per cent) among
diploma-holders, where as it was 98*6 per cent and 96'8 per cent
among graduates and post-graduates, respectively. 3-2 per cent
of post-graduates went into their family enterprises as against O7
per cent graduates.

Table No, 4*16
Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Al faculties)

Faculty group

1
First employment status Graduates Post- Diploma-  Total
graduates  holders
) 2 ®) (4) ©)
Employer o
Employee .. 143 30 34 207

(98-6) (96-8) (1000) (98-6)
Self-employed

m oo .o
Family enterprise . 1 1
(0-7) (3-2) .. (0-n
Not available 1 .o
0-7) (0-
Total . 145 31 34 210

(1000)  (100-0)  (100-0)-  (100-0)
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4-36. 100 per cent of graduates in science and agriculture were
salaried employees in their firstemployment as against 98 percent
of arts graduates. A little over 1 per cent of graduates in arts were
employed to their family trade.

Table No. 4-17
Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Graduates)
Faculty group
f L}
First employment status Graduates  Arts Science Agri-
culture
Cl) &) ) (4) (5)
Employer .
Employee . 143 92 28 "23
(98-6) (97-8) (100 0) (100-0)
Self-employed . .. '
Family enterprise .. 1 -1 ««
_ (0-7) (M)
Not available 1 1 .o .o
©-7) (M)
Total . 145 94 28 23

(100-0)  (100-0)  (1000)  (100-0)

4-37. None of the post-graduate respondents in Arts or Science
had any other employment status other than that of a salaried
employee, while the only post-graduate in Agriculture whom we

contacted was engaged in family enterprise. This included looking
after paternal land.

Table No. 4-18
Employed respondents according to their employment status
(Post-graduates)

Faculty group

First employment status Post- Arts Science Ag i-
graduate cultuie*
1) (2 3) 4) ©)
Employer
Employee "30 "19 n

(96-8) (100-0) (100-0)
Self-employed -- .

Family enterprise » .. . 1
. | (32 (100-0)

Xot available . .. .-
Total . 3 19 n 1

(100-0)  (100-0)  (100-0)  (100-0)

Includes B. V. Sc. and A. H.
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4-38. All the respondents holding diploma in engineering
were employed. Although the scope of self-employment is much
more among diploma-holders, this has not been revealed by the
survey. It may be probably due to the fact that persons holding
diploma in engineering have better ayenues of employment as a
result of repaid economic development.

Table No. 4-19

Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Diploma-holders)

Faculty group

A

T 4

First employment status  Diploma- Mining Civil Mechani- Electrical
holders cal
@ (2) ®) 4) C) (s
Employer
Employee . 34 2 15 9

(1000) (100-0) (100-0) (100-0) (100-0)
Self-employed
Family enterprise

Not available

Total . 34 2 15 9 8
(100-0) (100-0) (100-0) (100-0) (100-0)

4+39. An analysis of the present employment status shows the
following. 98 per centof the respondents were at present salaried

employees as against 98-6 per cent in their first employment
(Table No. 4-20).
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4*40. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma holders
100 per centof the latter two faculties were salaried employees as
against 97'2 per cent of graduates. Out of 145 graduates, 3 were

?]ellfaemployed, as against none among post-graduates or diploma-
olders.

Table No. 4-20
Employed respondents according to their employment status

(All faculties)

Faculty group
r A

Present employment status Graduates Post- Diploma Total
graduates  holders
1) (2 @) (4) (5)
Employer .
Employee 141 “31 "34 206
(97.2) (100.0) (100.0) (98.1)
Self-employed 3 3
_ _ (2.1) (1.4)
Family enterprise ..
Not available . 1 1
(0.7) (0.5)
Total . 145 31 34 210
(100.0) (100.0) (100.0) (100.0)

4*41. Among graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture, all
respondents in Science and Agriculture were salaried employees,
whereas the corresponding percentage for graduates in Arts was
95-7. The three graduates who were self-employed were all graduates
in Arts.

Table No.4 21
Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Graduates)
Faculty lgroup

Present employment status Graduates Arts Science Agri-
culture
(1) ) @) (4) (5)
Employer . o
Employee . i4i "90 7 28 "23
(97.2) (95.7)  (100.0) (100.0)
Self-employed 3 3
(2.1) (3.2)
Family enterprise
Not available -1 -1
0.7) (1.2)
Total 145 94 28 23

(100.0) (100.0)  (100.0)  (100.0)
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4*42. Among the post-graduates in Arts, Science and Agricui-
ture there was no change in the employment status in the present
employment as compared to the first employment in respect of Arts
and Science post-graduates. The only post-graduate who was in
the family enterprise in his first employment had switched over to

some paid employment and hence has fallen into the category of
salaried employees.

Table No. 4-22

Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Post-graduates)

Faculty group

A

r 1

Present employment status Post- Arts Science Agri-
graduates culture

(1) 2 3) (4) )

Employer ..
Employee .. 31 19 1 1
(100*0) (1000) (1000 (100-0)

Self-employed

Family enterprise

Not availvble

Total . 31 19 n 1
(100-0) (1000) (100-0) (1000)

4-43. There is no change in the employment status for all res-
pondents having diploma in engineering (Table No. 4-23). (Appen-
dices 64 to 75 give further details).

4-44. The above analysis only shows the employment status
of the employed respondents. But it does not give any idea about
the distribution of educated personnel, among public sector and
private sector. Such an analysis is definitely a matter of great
mterest in the study of utilisation of educated persons. In order to
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ascertain the trend in which employment market is moving we have

compared the employed respondents by the sector of employment

in their first employment as well as in their present employment.
Table No. 4-23

Employed respondents according to their employment status

(Diploma holders)

Family group
k
Present employment Diploma  Mining Civil Mechani-  Electrical
status holders cal
1) (2) ®) 4) ®) (6)
Employer . n

Employee .. 34 2 15 9 8
(1000) (100-0) (100 0)  (100-0) (100-0)

Self-employed .. oo .o oo .-

Family enterprise .. oo oo oo om oo

Not available .. om .o oo oo oo
Total 34 2 15 9 8

(100-0)  (100-0)  (100-0)  (100-0)  (100-0)

4-45, Out of 210 employed respondents 67 per cent were
absorbed in public sectors m their first employment. This included
Central Government, State Government, Quasi-Government and
local bodies. Private sector absorbed 30 percent of them. A few
(2-9 per cent) did not specify any sector ofemployment (Table No.4-24)

4-46. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma
holders, proportion of respondents in public sector was less than
the average for graduates and post-graduates. 63-4 per cent of
graduates were engaged in public sector as against 51-6 per cent of
post-graduates. A little over 94 per cent of employed diploma
holders were in public sector.



5

4-47. A minor proportion (5-9 per cent) of diploma holders
were inthe private sector. As between graduates, and post-graduates
the ratio is more in the latter (41-9).

Table No. 4-24

Distribution of employed respondents by sector ofemployment (First employment)

(All faculties)

Faculty group Public Private Not Total
sector sector available
(1) (2) (3) 4) (5)
Graduates . 92 49 4 145
(63.4) (33.8) (2.8) (100.0)
Post-graduates .. 16 13 2 31
(51.6) (41.9) (6.5) (100.0)
Diploma holders in Engineering .. 32 2 34
(94.1) (5.9 (100.0)
Total .. 140 64 6 210
(66.7) (30.5) 2.8) (100.0)

4-48. Among graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture 56-4
percent ofgraduates in Arts were in the public sector in their first
employment as against 57 percent ofgraduates in Science. None
of the graduates In Agriculture was in the private sector. This is
quite natural as those having a degree in Agriculture have no
opening for any privatejob. A little less than 43 per cent of graduates
in Science were in the private sector as against 39-4 per cent of
graduates in Arts.

Table No. 4*25
Distribution o f employed respondents by sector ofemployment (First employment)

(Graduates)

Faculty group Public Private Not Total

sector sector  available

<1) @) © @ ©

Graduates 92 49 4 145
(63.4) ‘(33.8) (2.8) (100,0)
Arts 53 37 4 94
(56.4) (3,7 4.2) (100.0)
Science 16 28
(57.1) (42.9) (100.0)
Agriculture .. 23 23

(100.0) (100.0)
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4-49. Among the post-graduates in Arts, Science and Agricul-
ture a greater proportion (57-9 percent) of post-graduates in Arts
were in the private sector in their first employment. The onlypost-
graduate in Agriculture we contacted was in the private sector. We
have mentioned earlier that he was engaged in the family enterprise.

Table No. 4*26

Distribution ofemployed respondents by sector o f employment (First employment)

(Post-graduates)

Faculty group Public Private Not Total
sector sector  available
0) ) ©) 4) (5)
Post-graduates .. 16 13 2 3l
(51-6) (41-9) (6-5) (100-0)
Arts .. 6 1 2 19
(31-6) (57-9) ClO-5) (ICO-G)
Science .. 10 1 - n
(90-9) (9-1) (100-0)
Agriculture 1 1
(200-0) (100-0)

4-50. While 50 per cent of the diploma-holders in  Mining
Engineering were in the public sector, 100 per cent of diploma-
holders in mechanical and electrical engineering were in the same
sector. In respect of Civil engineering, only one out of 15 respon*
dents was in the private sector.

Table Nq. 4'27
Distribution ofemployedrespondents by sector ofemployment (first-employment)

(Diploma-holderf)

Faculty group Public  Private Not Total

sector sector available

@ (2) (3) (4) ®)

Diploma-holders .. 32 2 Sx 34
n (94*1) (5-9) (100-0)
Mining .. 1 1 . 2
(50-0) (50-0) (100-0)
Civil 14 1 15
(93-3) (6-7) (100*0)
Mechanical 9 .. 9
(100-0) (100-0)
Electrical 8 8

(100-0) (100-0)
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4- 51. Acomparison with the sectoral distribution ofall employed
respondents in their present employment indicates certain interes-
ting trends, A little over 73 per cent of employed respondents
were in the public sector in their present employment as against
a little less than 67 per cent in their 1st employment. On the other
hand proportion of respondents in the private sector has dwindled
from 30*5 per cent in the 1st employment to 25-7 per cent in the
present employment. This indicates that there is shifting of em-
ployment from private sector to public sector. The reason for
such shifting is not far to seek. Public sector is more attractive
than the private sector owing to the security of service and certain
other benefits which are not available in private employment. This
is the reason why there is a tendency among educated persons to
seek a Government job.

4-52. There is a shifting of employment in all the groups, viz.
Graduates, Post-graduates and Diploma holders.  This is more
among post-graduates where proportion of respondents employed
in public sector increased from 51-6 per cent to 77*4 per cent as
against 63*4 per cent to 66.9 per cent in case of graduates and 94
per cent to 97 per cent in case of diploma-holders.

Table No. 428

Distribution o f empJoyed respondents by sector ofemployment (Present employment)

(All faculties)

Faculty group Public Private Not Total
sector sector  available

@) @) ®) (4) ®)
Graduates . 97 46 2 145
(66*9) (31-7) (1-4) (100-0)
Post-graduates .. 24 e 31
(77*4) (22-6) (100*0)
Diploma-holders in Engineering .. 33 1 o 34
(97°1) (2-9) (100-0)
Total .. 154 54 2 210

(73%3)  (25*7) (1*0)  (100;0)



58

4-53. As between graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture
there was no change in the sectoral distribution of respondents
in Agriculture, while it increased in the rest two faculties from
56 per cent and 57 per cent respectively to 61 per cent.

Table No. 4-29

Distribution ofemployedrespondents by sector ofemployment {Present employment)

(Graduates)
faculty group Public private Not Total
sector sector available
@ ) 3) ) (5)
Graduates . 97 46 2 145
(66-9) (31-7) (1-4) (100-0)
Arts .. 57 35 2 94
(60-7) (37-2) (2-1) (100-0)
Science . 17 1 28
(60-7) (39-3) (100-0)
Agriculture .. 23 23
(1000) (100-0)

4-54. 1t is interesting to note the distribution of employed
post-graduate respondents with regard to the sector in which they
were employed in their first employment as well as in their present
employment. While in the first employment a little less than 32
per cent of post-graduates in Arts were in the public sector, it was
more than double (68-4 per cent ) in the present employement.
On the other hand it remained constant in the faculty of Science
(Table No. 4-30). The only post-graduate in Agriculture who was
in private sector in his first employment shifted to public sector®

Table No. 4 30
Distribution of employed respondents by sector ofemployment {Present employment
(Post-graduates)

Faculty group Public  Private Not Total
sector  sector available

L (2) (3) 4) (5)
Post-graduates .. 24 7 .. 31
(77-4) <22*6) (100-0)
Arts .. 13 6 .. 19
(«s*4) (31-6) (100-0)
Science . JO 1 .. 1
(90*9) 91) (100-0)
AgricuUure o i 1

(|oool) (100-0)
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4*55. We have divided respondents employed in public sector
into 4 groups, viz.,, Central Government, State Government,
Quasi-Government and Local Bodies. Out of 154 respondents
employed in public sector in their present employment 68-8 per cent
were State Government employees where as 6-5 per cent were in
Central Government. 24 per cent of them were in quasi-Govern-
ment institutions like Public Corporations etc., while less than
1 per cent were in Local Bodies (Table No. 4-31).

4-56. As Dbetween graduates, post-graduates and diploma-
holders it is noticed that none of the diploma-holders was a Central
Government servant, where as the proportions of respondents in
Central Government were 6-2 per cent and 16-7 per cent for grad-
uates and post-graduates respectively. A greater  proportion
(84*8 per cent ) among diploma-holders were State Government
employees. The corresponding percentages for graduates, and
post-graduates were 66 per cent and 58-3 per cent respectively.
One out of every 4 poSt-graduates was employed in quasi Govern-
ment Institution. This is more or less same among graduates.

Table No. 4’31

Distribution ef employed respondents by sector of employment (present
employment).

(Al facultifc)

Public Sector

Faculty group Central State Qua<i LoCal Total
Govt, Govt. Govt. Bodies

1) (2) (3) 4) () (6)
Graduates .. 6 64 26 1 97
(6*2) (66-0) (26-8) (10) (100-0)
Post-grad uates .. 4 14 6 oo 24
(16-7) (58-3) (25-0) (100-0)
Diploma-holders 28 5 o 33
(84-8) (152) (1000)
Total . 10 106 37 1 154
(6-5) (68-8) 24*0 0-7) (100-0)

4-57. Among graduates in Arts, Science and Agriculture the
proportion of respondents employed in Central Government
was more in the first group, where as in respect of State Govern-
ment, it was highest (95-7 per cent) among graduates in Agriculture.
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None of the graduates in Agriculture was under Quasi-Govern-
ment institution whereas an equal proportion of graduates in Arts
and Science were in such institutions.

TABLE No. 4'32

Distribution of employed respondents by sector of employment

(Graduates)
Public Sector
Faculty group Central State Quasi Local Total
Govt. Govt. Govt. bodies

@ @ 3) (4) ©) ©)
Graduates 6 64 26 97
6*2 (66*0) (26" ( 10% (100 0)
Arts 4 32 57
(7-0) (5616 (35-1) (1-8) (1000
Science 1 il 17
(5*9) (58-283 (353 (200-0)
Agriculture 23
4-3)  (95-7) (1000)

4*58. The Central Government jobs have not attracted any of
the Post-Graduates in Agriculture whereas 30 per cent of Post-
Graduates in Science were under Central Government. This was
7-7 per cent for Arts. As between Arts and Science, a greater
proportion (69*2 per cent) of Post-Graduates in Arts were State
Government employees where as 50 per cent of the respondents
in Science were under State Government. The one Post-Graduate
we contacted was under a Quasi-Govemment institution. One
out of every 5 Post-Graduates in Science was a Quasi-Governmeot
servant. The corresponding percentage for Arts was 23 per cent.

Table No. 4-33
Distribution of employed respondents by sector of employment
(Post-Graduates)

Public Sector
Faculty group

Central State Quasi Local Total
Govern- Govern- Govern- bodies
ment ment ment
(1) (2) (3) 4) ®) (6)
Post-Graduates 4 14 6 .. 24
(16-7) (58-3) (25-0) (100-0)
Arts . 1 9 3 13
(7-7) (69-2) (23-1) (loeo)
Science 3 5 2 e 10
(30-0) (50-0) (20-0) (100«)
Agriculture 1 1

(100-0) (100-0
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4*59. Among diploma-holders none was a Central Government
servant. All the diploma-holders in Mechanical and Civil Engineering
were State Government employees. It is in the electrical side that
about 33 per cent of respondents were under State Government.
Details for individual faculties may be seen in apendices 76 and

7.

Table No. 4*34

Distribution oj employed respondents by sector of employment

(Diploma-hoider)

Public Sector

f t -

Faculty group Central State Quasi Local Total
Govt. Govt. Govt. Bodies

1) ' @ ®) (4) ® ~ O

Diploma-holders .. o 28 5 33
(84-8) (15,2) (100-0)

Mining 1 o o 1
(100-0) (100-0)

Civil . o 15 .o o 15
(100-0) (100-0)

Mechanical .. o 9 oo o 9
(100-0) (100-0)

Electrical . .. 3 o 8
(37-5) (627-5) (100-0)

4-60. We have made an attempt to know the medium through
which respondents got their first employment as well as their present
employment.

4*61. This will give us an insight about the role of various
institutions in tapping the employment market. The various
ways by which educated persons get employment have been grouped
as follows; 0) Public Service Commission, (li) Direct, {Hi) Employ-
ment Exchange, (/v) Other chaa»els, (v) Not specified. Of the
employed respondents 6-6 per cent got their first employment
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through Public Service Commission. This increased to 10 per cent
among the present employees.

Table No. 4"35

Percentagedistribution o femployed respondents asthey get theirfirst andpresentemployment

(All faculties)
FirS(:jt Agency through which employment was obtained
an
Faculty present *
group employ- P.S.C. Direct Employ- Other Not Total
ment appli- ment channels available
cation  Exchange
) @ @®) (@) G  © ) ®
r First 5-2 605 14’8 15-2 4°3 1000
Total i
(.Present 91 5T6 16°2 B'S 33 100*0
(First 2-1 63-4 173 138 34 1000
Oraduates <
I.Present 4°8 587 19-3 138 3’4 100-0
fFirst 25-8 48’4 9'7 9-7 64 100’0
Post-Gruaduates <
LPresent 38'7 4g-4 12'9 . .. 100’0
f First 588 88 26-5 5-9 1000
Diploma-holders-i
in Engineering. (.Present 61-7 5-9 26-5 5-9 100-0

4-62. The number of respondents who got employment directly
is more. 57-6 per cent of the respondents got their present employ-
ment directly as against 66-5 per cent in the first emp oyment. Thus
the trend of getting employment directly has been dwindling.

4-63. Taking a groupwise analysis, it was noticed that while
the trend was downward in the case of graduates, and constant in
case of Post-Graduates, it has increased from 58-8 per centto 61-7
per cent in case of diploma-holders. Number of respondents
seeking employment through employment exchange rose from
14-8 per cent in the first employment to 16 per cent in the present
employment. This trend is also applicable to the first two groups,
viz., graduates and Post-Graduates. Percentage of respondents
seeking employment through employment exchange has dwindled
from 9 per cent to 6 per cent in case of diploma holders.
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4.64. A little less than 14 per cent of respondents got their
present employment through other channels, asagainst 15 percent
m the first employment. The range of variation among different
groups is 10 per cent to 26 per cent.

Table No. 4-35

Percentage distribution of employed respondents as they get their first and present employment

(Graduates)
First Agency through which employment was obtained
and
Faculty present .
group employ- P.S.C. Direct Employ- Other Not Total
ment appli- ment.  channels available
cation  Exchange
() @ (©) 4) 5) (6) () 8
f First 2-1 63-4 17-3 ,3-87 3-4 1000
Gruadates
Present 4-8 58-7 19-3 13-8 34 100-0
f First 21 53-1 21-3 19-2 4-3 1000
Arts
Present 4-3 48-9 22-3 20-2 + m 4-3 100-0
r First 71-4 17-9 7-1 3-6 100-0
Science
(.Present 3-6 64-2 25-0 3-6 3-6 100-0
f First 4*3 95-7 . . 1000
Agriculture
t Present 8-7 91-3 .o 1000

4°65. Among Arts graduates 5 per centcould get their present
employment through Public Service Commission as against 2 per
cent in their first employment. The corresponding percentages for
Agriculture graduates is 8-7 per cent and 4*3 per cent, respectively.
It is interesting to note that while none of the graduates in Science
was recruited by Public Service Commission in his first employment
about 4 per cent of them got their present employment through
Public Service Commission.

4*66. A very high proportion (91 to 96 per cent) of graduates
in Agriculture got their employment directly. This was less among
graduates in Arts, where the variation was 49 per cent to 53 per cent
respectively.
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4-67. None of the graudates in Agriculture was recruited
through the Employment Exchange, whereas one out of every 4
graduates in Science got his present employment through the
Employment Exchange.

Table No. 4'37

Percentage distribution o f ef>tployed respondents as theyget theirfirst and present employment

(Post-Giaduates)

Firsdt Agency thrcmgh Winch employment was obtained

an

Faculty present ) A

group employ- P.s. G. Direct Employ- Other Not Total
ment appli- ¢ ment channels available

cation  Exchange

(@) @ (©) 4) (®) (6) @) ®)

f First 25-8 48-4 9-7 97 6-4 1000
Post-graduates

LPresent 38-7 48-4 129 1000

A First 15*8 57-8 5-3 15-8 53 1000
Arts

t Present 31-6 63-1 5-3 100-0

1 First [ 45-4 36-4 91 91 1000
Science

(,Present 54-5 27-3 18-2 . 1000

A First . o 1000 . 100-0
Agriculture

(.Present .o .o 1000 .o .o 100-0

4*68. The number of respondents recruited through Public
Service Commission doubled in the case of post-graduates in Arts
from 15*8 per cent in the first employment to 31-6 per cent in their
present employment. The corresponding percentages for post-
gruduates in Science were 45'4 and 54-5 respectively.

4*69. The method of direct application shows an increasing
trend in Arts (57-8 per cent to 63*1 per cent) as compared to Science
where the trend is downward (36-4 per cent to 27-3 per cent).
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4-70. Employment Exchange has played a minor role in caes
of post-graduates in Arts and Science. The only post-graduate
in Agriculture came through the Employment Exchange (Appen-
dices 78 to 83 give further details).

Table No. 4'38

Percentage distribution o femployed respondentsas they get theirfirst andpresent employment

(Diploma holders)

. Firsdt Agency through which employment was obtained
an
Faculty present r----—--
group employ- P.S. Direct Employ- Other Not Total
ment appli- ment  channels available

cation  Exchange

@ @ ®) @) ®) ) @) )
f First 58-8 88 26-5 5%9 100-0
Diploma-holders
in Engineering. | Present 61*7 5*9 26-5 5-9 100*0
| First 50-0 50-0 100-0
Mining
Present 500 500 100-0
r First 40-0 20-0 40-0 100-0
Civil
Present 46-7 133 400 100-0
i A First 66-7 IM 22 100-0
(.Present 66-7 11 22 100-0
r First 87-5 125 100%0
Electrical

Present 87-5 12-5 100*0



66
CHAPTER V
SALARY

This chapter deals with the earnings of the employed respon-
dents. The monthly earnings have been categorised as follows

(0 Rs. 150 and less
(i0 Rs. 151—199

(i) Rs. 200—299

(iv) Rs. 300—499

(v) Rs. 500 and above

5*2. Respondents who have not specified their monthly earnings
have been separately shown.

5-3. In order to get comparative picture of the monthly earnings
of the respondents we have tried to obtain data on the salary of
the respondents in their first employment as well as their present
employment. This comparision will indicate the increase or decrease
in the mopthly earnings of the respondents. This will also reflect
whether economic condition of our employed persons are improving
or declining.

5*%4. Out of the 210 employed respondents, 12-4 per cent were
in the 1st category in their 1st employment. This came down to
6-7 in their existing employment. While 14-8 per cent of the
respondents were in the second category, their first employment,
the present trend showed that 9°5 per cent of them fell in this group
(Table No. 5-1).

5-5. It is interesting to note the trend in the monthly earnings
of the respondents in the remaining three categories. 55 per cent
of respondents were earning monthly salary of Rs. 200—299 in
their first employment which increased to 60 per cent in tieir
present employment. Respondents inthe salary group Rs. 300—499
were only T6 per cent in the 1st employment. This was more
than doubled in the present employment. While none had a monthly
salary of Rs. 500 and above in their first employment, there are three
respondents who fallin this category in their present employment.

5-6. The respondents who did not specify their monthly earnings
constituted 10 per cent in the first employment and 3-3 per cent
in the present employment.
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5-7. As between graduates, post-graduates and diploma-holders
the proportion of respondents in various categories of monthly
earnings vary to a great extent. A greater proportion of graduates
were in the third catogary, viz., Rs. 200—299. This was
also true of post-graduates and diploma-holers. None of the
diploma-holders was earning a salary of less than Rs. 200.

Table No. 5"1
distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in firstand present employment

(All faculties)

Monthly earning (in rupees)

First S — & |
and
Faculty present Below 150- 199 2C0-2S9 3C0-.4S9 SCOand Not Total
employment Rs.150 above availa-
lable
) 2 (3 4 5 (6) (7 ® O
'First .. 26 31 116 16 21 210
(12-4) (14-8) (55'2) (7-6) (100) (I1COO0)
Total .. n
Present 14 20 126 40 3 7 210
I (6-7) (9-5) (600)  (19-1) (1-4)  (3-3) (ICOO)
fFirst .. 25 30 68 8 14 145
1 17-2) (20-7) (46-9) (5-5) (9-7) (ICO0)
Graduates .. ®
Present 13 20 87 18 7 145
(90) (13-8) (60 0) (12-4) (4-8) (100 0)
fFirst .. 1 1 17 5 7 31
1 (3-2) (3-2) (54-8) (16-2) (22-6) (100 0)
Post-graduates *
Present 1 14 14 2 31
(3-2) , (45-2) (45-2) (6-4) (1000)
fF,rst .. 31 3 34
1 91-2) (8-8) (100 0)
Dioloma-/
holders. Present - 25 8 1 34
(73'5) (23-5) (3'0) (100<)

5'8. None of the graduates in Agriculture had a salary of
less than Rs. 150.

5’0. A major proportion of graduates earned a monthly salary
of Rs. 200—299. The proportion is more among graduates in
Agriculture where more than 91 per cent belonged to this group.
While 38-3 per cent graduates in Arts were having a monthly salary
of Rs. 200—299 in their first employment, the proportion has
ncreased to 60-6 per cent in their present employment. On the
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other hand in Science this has decreased from 39-3 per cent to 32'7
per cent. None of the graduates had a salary above Rs. 500. The
proportion of respondents in the salary group Rs. 300—499 has
doubled in Arts and Science.

Tabte No. 52

Distribution ofemployed respondents by monthly earnings in firstand present employment

(Graduates)
Monthly earnings (in Rs.)
First A
Faculty and
present Bslow 150—199 200—299 300 499 500 and Not Tota
employment Rs.150 above avai-
lable
@ ¢ ®) “) ©) ©) M ® ©)
fPirst .. 25 30 68 8 o 14 145
@72 (20-7)  (46-9) (5-5 (9-7) (100-0)
Graduates mA
1Present 13 20 87 18 7 145
I (9-0) (13-8) (60-0) (12-4) (4-8) (100-0)
f Pirst .. 18 23 36 5 12 94
At (19-1) (24-5) (38-3) (5-3) (12-8) (100 0)
rts
Present 10 12 57 n . 4 94
(10-6) (12-8) (60-6) (11*7) (4-3) (1000)
First .. 7 6 1 3 1 28
(25 0) (21-4) * (39-3) (10-7) (3-6) (100-0)
Science
Present 3 8 9 7 1 28
(10-7) (28-6) (32-1) (25-0) (3-6) (I00-0)
fFirst .. 1 21 23
) (4-3) (91-4) (4-3) (100-0)
Agriculture
Present 21 o - 2 23
(91-3) (8-7) (100-0)

5-10. Among Post-Graduates there was only one candidate
in the faculty of Arts with a monthly earning below Rs. 150. In
the second category there was one respondent in his first employ-
ment. There is none at present in this category.

5-11. It is interesting to note the change inthe monthly earnings
of respondents from the third to the fourth category. Among
Post-Graduates in Arts while 57‘6,per cent had a monthly salary
varying between Rs. 200—299 in their first employment, this increased
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to 63-2 per cent in their present employment. On the other hand
the ratio decreased from 63-6 per cent to 9°1 per cent in case of
Post-Graduates in Science. The increase in the proportion of
respondents in the monthly salary group Rs. 300—499 is tour times
in Arts as against two and a half times in Science.

5-12. Two Post-Graduates had a salary of Rs. 500 and above
and both belong to the faculty of Arts.

Table No. 5’3

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first andpresent
employment

(Post-Graduales)

Monthly eamings (in Rs.)

First
Faculty ..and Total
pitscul
employ-  below 150—199 200- 290 300-499 SOOand Not
ment lio above avai-
lable
@ 2 3 @ (5) (6) (7 (8) 9
(wFirst .. 1 1 17 5 7 31
; (3-2) (3-2) (54-8) (16-2) (22-6) (100-0)
1Present 1 . 14 14 . 31
i (3-2) (45-2) 452 (@9 (100 0)
First (5 ]é) (5 13) (5120 6) (5 %) (316 5) (1(%8 0)
AIts
Present 1 . 12 4 . 19
(5-3) (63-2) (21-0)  (10-5) (100 0)
fFirst . . 4
e ©36)  (36-4) (1&)0)
Science ]1
i"Present o 1 10 1
(9-1) (90-9) (100 0)
f First v . o . 1 1
(1000) (1000)
Agriculture
P 1 «e
resent (1000) (10&))

5-13. None of the diploma-holders had a salary of less than
Rs. 200. A major proportion of them were in the second category,
I, e, Rs. 200—299. This is true of diploma-holders in Mining
Civil and Electrical Engmeering. The proportion of respondents



70

having a diploma in mechanical engineering .who had a monthly
salary of Rs. 300—499 were 667 per cent in the present employment
as against 333 per cent in their first employement.

Table No. 54

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first and present

First
Cliu
present
employ-
ment

() @

'First

Diplom a x
holders. Present

'First
Mining .. m
Present
fFirst
Civil
Present

"First

Mechanical ..m{
lPresent

j'First

Electrical .. -
Present

employment

(Degree and Diploma-holders)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

Bilow 150—199 200—299 300—499 500 and Not Total

Rs.150 above avaii-
lable
3 4 (5) (6) (7 (8) 9)
o 31 3 34
(91-2) (8-8) (100-0
25 34

(73-5)  (23%5) (3-0) m=m  (100-0)

. 2 . .. . 2

(100 0) (100-0)

*o oo o 2
(50-0) (50-0) (100-0)

L) 15 (1] e e 15
(100-0) (100-0)

. 14 1 . . 15
(93-3) (6-7) (100-0)

6 .. .. 9
(66-7) (33™-3) (1C0-0)

. 6 9
(22-2) (66.7) arn o (I0C-0)

i 8 .. .. 8
(100-0) (100-0)

8
(IDO-0) (locQ
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CHAPTER VI
JOB PREFERENCE

In this chapter we have discussed the job preference of the
employed respondents. This analysis will indicate as to whether
the persons are employed injobs to their liking. It isnot uncommon
to see that in many cases the employment that a person gets may not

actually fit to his preference, as a result of which he has always a
mind to suit the job.

6-2. The person might not be happy with the existing employ-
ment for various reasons. Firstly, the salary of the occupation
might not be attractive as compared to his educational qualification.
It iscommon now-a-days to see that even some of the post-graduates
are engaged in clerical work. Such persons although employed
are not at all happy in the job. Secondly the person might not
be interested in a particular job because he may not be liking that
occupation. He might be forced to get into an occupation which
he actually does not like. Thirdly, in the same occupation, the
person might not be interested in the job he is entrusted with.

6-3. Out of 210 employed respondents, 53 per cent reported
to have got employment suited to their education and liking. The
rest 47 per cent were not happy in their present job and they wanted
a change (Table No. 6T) The proportion of respondents who were
happy with their present job vary much among graduates, post-
graduates and diploma holders. 48'4 per cent of employed post-
graduates wanted a change in their present occupation as against
47-6 per cent of graduates and 44 per cent of diploma holders.

Table No. 6T
Distribution ofemployed persons by job preference
(All faculties)

Whether the present job is suited
to education and liking

Faculty group . A
Yes No. Total
(1) (2) 3 4
Graduates . 76 69 145
(52-4) (47-6) (100-0)
Post-Graduates .. 16 15 31
(51-6) (48-4) (100-0)
Diploma-holders 19 15 34
(55-9) (44-1) (100-0)
Total - .. 111 99 210

(52-9) (47-1)  (100-0)
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6°4. As between graduates in Science, Arts and Agriculture, a
greater proportion (57 per cent) of graduates in Science were
dissatisfied with the present employment and they wanted a change.
This was least (34-8 per cent) among graduates in Agriculture. A
little less than 48 per cent of graduates in Arts said that their present
occupation does not suit them.

Table No. 62
Distribution of employed persons by job preference

(Graduates)

Whether the present job is suited to
education and liking

Faculty group

Yes No. Total
@ @ 3 @)
Graduates . 76 69 145
(52-4) (47-6) (100-0)
Arts . 49 45 94
(52-1) (47-9) (100-0)
Science 12 16 28
(42-9) (57-1) (100-0)
Agriculture 15 8 23
(65-2) (34-8) (100-0)

6-5. The only employed post-graduate in Agriculture we con-
tacted gave a negative answar with regard to the suitability of the
present job. About 73 per cent of employed post-graduates in
Science were satisfied with their present job. The corresponding
percentage in Arts was 42. Thus it may be concluded that while
avenues of employment for persons having a Master’s Degree in
Science is satisfactory, the same is not true for those having a similar
qualification in Arts.

Table No. 6-3

Distribution of employed persons by job preference
(Post-Graduates)

Whether the present job is suited to
education and liking

Faculty group S Nﬁ
es 0. ota

@ @ ® @
Post>-Graduates 16 15 31
(51-6é (48-;2 (200-0)
Arts 19
(42-% (57-9) (100](_)2
Science
(72-7) (27-3) (100.0}
Agriculture 1
(1000)  (1000)
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6-6. Among diploma-holders 6 out of 8 respondents in Electri-
cal Engineering were not saitisfied with their present job. One
out of 3diploma-holders in Civil Engineering gave a nagative answer
to the question of suitability of their presentjob. This wasas low as
22 per cent among the diploma-holders in Mechnical Engineering.
Thus non-suitability of the presentjob is felt more among diploma-
holders in Electrical Engineering than the Civil or Mechanical.

Table No. 64
Distribution ofemployed persons by Job preference

(Diploma-holders)

Whether the i>resent job is suited to
Education and liking

Faculty grovip f 1
Yes No. Total
(1) (2) (3) (4)

Diploma-holders .. 19 15 34
(55-9) (44*1) (100-0)
Mining 2 2
(100-0) (100*0)

Civil 10 5 15
(66-7) (33-3) (100-0)
Mechanical 7 2 9
(77-9) (22-2) (100-0)

Electrical 2 6 8
(25-0) (75-0) (100-0)

6-7. We have separately tabulated respondents desiring a
change in their present job. They have been categorised in two
groups, viz., (0 those who wanted a change to ajob in the same
occupation and (ii) those who wanted a change to a different occu-
pation. '

6-8. Out of 99 employed respondents who desired a change a
little less than 60 per cent of them wanted a change in the same
occupation while the rest desired another occupation (Table No. 6-5)
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6-9. As between graduates, post-graduates, and diploma-
holders, 93 per cent of employed diploma-holders wanted a change
in the same occupation while the rest wanted a different occupa-
tion. Among post-graduates 53 per cent wanted to remain not only
in their present job but also in the same occupation while 47 per cent
were desirous of seeking employment in different occupation. This
proportion did not vary much among graduates.

Table No.6’5

Distribution o femployedpersons who are not satisfied with theirpresentjob, according
to their preference of change in occupation.

(Al faculties)

Persons desiring change

Faculty group f X 1
in the same in a differ- Total
occupation ent occu-

pation
(€ ) (©) (4)
Graduates . 37 32 69
(53-6) (46*4) (100-0)
Post-Graduates 8 7 15
(53-3) (46-7) (100-0)
Diploma-holders . 14 1 IS
(93-3) (6-7) (100-0)
Total . 59 40 99
(59-6) (40-4)) (100-0)

6°10. Graduates in Agriculture did not wantto change their
occupation. They were however ready to change their presentjob.
Similarly, about 94 per cent of graduate employed respondents in
Science did not want to leave their present occupation. It was
only among graduates in Arts that a greater proportion (69 per cent)
wanted not only to change their presentjob butalso to change theif



75

present occupation. This shows that the degree of instability is
more among Arts graduates than those in Science and Agriculture.
Table No. 6-6

Distribution ofemployedpersons who are not satisfied with their presentjob, according
to their preference of change in occupation

(Graduates)
Persons dezjring change
Faculty

In the same Ina Total

occupation  different

occupation

1) ) 3) 4

Graduates . 37 32 69
(53-6) (46-4) (100-0)
Arts 14 31 45
(31-1) (68-9) (100-0)
Science » 15 1 16
(93-7) (6-3) (100-0)
Agriculture 8 x 8
(100-0) (100-0)

6-11. The only employed post-graduate in Agriculture who was
not satisfied in his present job al8p wanted to change his present
occupation. 2 out of 3 in Science wanted to remain in the same
occupation where as the rest were in a mood to go in for a different
occupation (Table No. 6-7).

Table No. 6-7

Distribution o femployedpersons who are not satisfied with their presentJob, according
to their preference ofchange in occupation

(Post-Graduates)

Persons desiring change
Faculty Group

in the same ina Total

occupation  different

occupation
(0 (2 (3) (@)

Post-Graduates .. 8 7 15
(53-3) (46-7) (2100-0)
Arts 6 5 1
(54-5) (45-5) (100-0)
Science 2 1 3
(66*7) (33-3) (100-0)
Agriculture . | I
(100-0) (100-0)

6-12. Among diploma-holders in Engineering, 15 wanted a
change in the job. A major proportion of them were in Electrical
Engineering. The respondents in Mining, Civil and Mechanical
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Engineering who desired a change in their present job wanted to
remain in the same occupation whereas respondents in Electrical
Engineering who did not like their presentjob, 83 per cent of them
desired to remain inthe same occupation while the rest wanted to
seek employment in a different occupation (Appendices 90 and
91 give further details).

Table No. 6*8

Distribution o femployedpersons who are not satisfied with theirpresentjob, according
totheir preference ofchange in occupation

(Diploma-holders)

Personsdesiring change
Faculty group T — _A_...... e e -
in the same in a Total

occupation  different
occupation
(0 (2) 3) (4)
Diploma-holdersinEngineering 14 1 15
(93-3) (6-7) (2000
Mining 2 2
(100-0) (1000
Civil 5 5
(1000) (100-0)
Mechanical 2 2
(2000 (200:0)
Electrical 1 6
(83-3) (16-7) (200-0)

6-13. We have gone into further details regarding the preferences
of the unsatisfied employed respondents for various occupations.
Out of 99 respondents who desired a change in their presentjob 23
per cent desired to change their present occupation to teaching
while 30 per cent aspired for professional and technical occupation
other than teaching. There was none who desired to be ina
clerical job whereas a little more than 22 per cent preferred admini-
strative service.

6*14. The preference varies in different faculties, while the same
proportion of employed respondents among post-graduates and
diploma-holders preferred teaching, it was less among graduates.
26-6 per cent ofthe former two faculties preferred teaching whereas
a little less than 22 per cent ofgraduates wanted a change from their
occupation to teaching.

6-15. Avery low (6-7 per cent) proportion of post-graduates
desired for professional occupation other than teaching.  The
corresponding percentage for diploma-holders and graduates were
46-8 and 31-9.



6°16. As between graduates and post-graduates, the ratio of respondents who desired to shift from
their occupation to administrative service is more (27-5 per cent) among graduates than the post-graduates
(20 per cent).
Table No. 6-9
Distribution ofemployedpersons who ere not satisfied with their presentjob according to their preference of occupation
(Al faculties)

Occupational group

Faculty group Professional, technical and Administra- Clerical and Sales Agricultural, Works not

related worl*ers  tive, Execu- related workers dairy and classifiable
tive and workers related by occupa- Total

f ' A Managerial workers  tion (inclu-

Teachers  Other than  workers ding those

teachers who did not

report their

occupation)
@ ) ®) (4) () (6) 0] ®) 9)
Graduates .. 15 22 19 1 12 69
r2i-8) (31-9) (27-5) (1-4) (17-4) (100-0)
Post- Graduates . 4 1 3 1 6 15
(26-" (6-7) (20-0) (6-7) (40-C) (100-0)
Diploma-holder®s  in 4 7 . 4 15
Engineering. (26-6) (46-8) (26-6) (100-0)
Total .. 23 30 22 1 1 22 99

. (23-3) (30-3) (22-2) (1-0) (1.0) (22.2) (100-0)



6*17. There is divergence of opinion among graduates in technical subjects on the question of preference
of technical occupation. 17.8 per cent of graduates in Arts and 18*7 per centofgraduates in Science preferred
teaching. A greater proportion (68-8 per cent) of graduates in Science wanted professional occupation
other than teaching. This was 15*5 per cent among Arts graduates (Table No. 6-10).

6-18. A greater number of graduates in Arts wanted a change from their present occupation to admi-
nistrative service. None of the graduates in Agriculture aspired for that, whereas 1 out of every 8
graduates in Science thought of going into the administrative services.

Table No. 6-10

Distribution ofemployed persons who are not satisfied with their presentJob according to their preference of occupation

(Graduates")
Occupational group
r A

Professional, Admini- Clerical Sales Agricul-  Works not

teachnical & strative, and workers  tural, dairy classifiable

related workers Executive related and by occupa-

Faculty group A and workers related tion

Teachers  Other than Managerial workers (including Total

teachers workers those who

did not

report their

occupations)
(n ) ®) (4) () (6) () (8) )
Graduates .. 15 22 19 1 12 69
C21-8) (31 m0) (27-5) (1-4) (17-4) (100-0)
Arts 8 7 17 '3 1 12 45
(17-8) (15-5) (37-8) (2-2) (26-7) (100-0)
Science 3 n 2 .. . ,x 16
(18-7) (68-8) (12-5) (100-0)
/N.griculture 4 4 .. oo 8

(50-0) (50-C) h (100-0)



6*19 As between post-graduates in Arts and Science, 33 per cent of respondents in the latter preferred
teaching against 27 per cent in the former. None except those in Artsthought of entering into administra-
tive service. The only post-graduate in Agriculture wanted a change from his present occupation to
running a private dairy farm (Appendices 92 to 94 give further details).

Table No. 6-11
Distribution ofemployedpersons who are not satisfied with their presentjob according to their preference ofocc, pation
(Post-Graduates)

Occupational group

Faculty group Professional, Admini- Clerical Sales Agrlcul- Works rot Total
Technical & strative, and workers  tural. Dairy classifiable by
related workers Executive related and occupation
and workers related (including
Teachers Other than  Managerial workers  those who
teachers workers did not

report their
occupations)

@ @ (3) 4) () © @) ) ?)
Post-Graduates 4 3 1 6 15
(26-6) (6-7) (20-0) (6-7) (40-0) (100:0)
Arts 3 3 5 n
(27-3) (27-3) (45-4) (100G
Science 1 1 1 3
(33-3) (33-3) (33-4) (2000
Agriculture 1 1

(100-0) (100-C)
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CHAPTER 7
UNEMPLOYED RESPONDENTS

In the preceding few chapters we have discussed the various
aspects of employment. The main focus of our study was the
employed respondents. The study would be incomplete unless
it throws some light on the activity of persons who are yet to get
employment. This chapter aims at discussing the activities of
unemployed respondents.

7-2 Out of 17 unemployed respondents 13, that is to say 76-5
per cent had registered their names in employment exchanges
(Table No. 7-1). The percentage varied among the various
faculty groups. While all the diploma-holders had registered
their names with the Employment Exchanges, only half the
number of post-graduates had done so. Among the graduates,
77 per cent were on the Live Register of Employment Ex<"anges.

Table NoO. 7-1

Unemployed persons registered with Employment Exchanges

(All faculties)

Faculty group Registered Not Totsl
registered
) - 3) (4)
Graduates « 10(76-9) 3(23-1) 13(100-0)
Post-graduates 1(50*0) 1(50-0) 2(100-0)
Diploma-holders 2(100-0) . 2(100-0)

Total — 13(76-5) 4(23-5) 17(100-0)
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7-3 Among the graduates, 75 per cent of those in Science had
registered themselves with an Employment Exchange, the corres-
ponding percentage for Arts being 77-8.
Tabte NO. 7-2

Un employed respondents registered with Employment Exchanges

(Graduates)
Faculty group Registered Not Total
registered
1) ) (3) (4)
Graduates .. 10(76-9) 3(23-1) 13(100-0)
Arts . 7(77-8) 2(22-2) 9(100-0)
Science .. 3(75-0) 1(25-0) 4(100-0)

Agricultute

7'4 The two post-graduates who were found to be unemployed
belonged to the faculty of Arts. It would be seen from Table No.7°3
that half of them had registered themselves with the Employment
Exchanges. The question of registration by post-graduates in
Science and agriculture does not arise as none of them were out
of employment.

Table No. 7-3

Unemployed respondents registered with Employment Exchanges

(Post-Graduates)

Faculty group Registered Not Total
registered
1) ) 3) (4)
Post-graduates . 1(50-0) 1(50-0) 2(100-0)
Arts .. 1(50-0) 1(50-0) 2(100-0)
Science ..

Agriculture «
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7-5 We came across two diploma holders who could not get
employment even after an expiry of three years from the date of
securing a diploma. Both of them had reigistered their names
with the Employment Exchange. It is interesting to note that these
two engineering diploma holders belonged to the mining group.

Table No. 74
Unemployed respondents registered with Employment Exchanges

Diploma holders

Faculty group Total
Registered Not
registered
(1) (2) 3) (4)

Diploma holders 2(100-0) 2(100-0)
Mining 2(100-0) m 2(100-0)
Civil . -
Mechanical e oo
Electrical

7'6 We tried to contact unemployed respondents regarding
their preference to various occupations. This we thought necessary
as it would give us an insight as to the sector of employment which
may be preferred by the unemployed persons. While formulating
a policy for employment in future years, this information would
be of much use.

7-7 Among the unemployed respondents a greater proportion
(588 per cent) preferred administrative service, while the number of
those wanting to be teachers were only two, constituting a little
less than 12 per cent of the total un employed respondents. Pre-
ference for other categories of occupation accounted for 17-6 per
cent of them. (Table No. 7-5).
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7-8 Among graduate unemployed respondents, 61-5 per cent
preferred administrative service while those preferring other cate-
gories of occupation constituted 23 per cent of the total.

Table No. 75

Unemployed respondents and their preference of occupation
(All faculties)

Professional, Admini-  Workers
Occupational group Technical and strative, not Total
related workers Executive; classi-

Faculty group and fiable by

Teachers  Other Mana- occu-

than gerial pations

teachers workers including

those who

did not

repoit

their

occu-

pations

@) (2) (3) @) (5) (©6)

Graduates 2(15-4) .. 8(61-5) 3(23-1)
Post-Graduates 2(100-0) 2(100-0)
Diploraa holders 2(100-0) 2(100-0)
Total 2(11-8)  2(11-8) 10(58-8)  3(17-6)  17(100-0)

7-9. Among graduates one out of four in Science preferred
teaching, as against a little more than 10per cent of those in Arts.
As regards preference for administrative service the proportion is
more among graduates in Arts. 75 per cent of graduates in Arts
had a fascination for administrative service as against 50per cent
among graduates in Science. The proportion of graduates preferring
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other categories of occupation were 22 and 25 for Arts and Science
respectively.

Table No. 76
Un employed respondents and their preference of occupation

(Graduates)
Professional, Adnaini-  Workers
Occupational group Technical and strative, not Total
related workers Executive Classi-
F'aculty group and fiable by
Teachers  Other Mana- occu-
than gerial pations
teachers  workers including
those who
did not
report
their
occu-
pations
@ @ ) @ © ©)
Graduates 21%15-4 8(61-5) 3(23-1) 13(]C0-0)
Arts 11-1 6(66-7) 2(22-2) 9(100-0)
Science 1(25-0 2(50-0) 1(25-0) 4(100-0)
Agriculture

7-10. It is interesting to note that the two unemployed res-
pondents among post-graduates were in the faculty of Arts, whom
administrative service attracted more than other categories of occu-
pation. |

Table No. Il
Un employed respondents and their preference of occupation
(Post-Graduates)

Prcfessioral, Admiri-  Wecrkers
Occupational group Technical and strative, net Total
related workers Executive  classi-
Faculty group  E—— I and fiable by
Teachers  Other Mana- occu-
than gerial pations
teachers workers including
those who
did not
report
their
occu-
pations
@ (2) 3) (4) ®) ©6)
Post-Graduates 2(100-0) 2(100-0)
Arts 2(100-0) 2(100-0)
Science

Agriculture
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I'W. In course of our enquiry we were curious to know the
pecuniary interests of the unemployed persons. It is noticed that
the minimum salary expected varied from faculty to faculty. On
the basis of data received from the respondents we have categorised
the minimum salary expected into four, namely:—Rs. 150 to 199,
Rs. 200 to 299, Rs. 300 to 499 and Rs. 500 and above.

7*12. It would be seen from Table No. 7*8 that in all the three
faculties, a greater proportion of respondents came in the second
category, namely:— Rs. 200to 299. While 38-5 per cent ofgraduate
un employed respondents sought for a minimum salary ranging
between Rs. 200 to Rs. 299, half of the post-graduates and diploma
holders belonged to this group. None of the diploma holders
wished for a salary of more than Rs. 299, whereas 30*7 percent of
graduates and 50 per cent of post-graduates demanded a salary
ranging between Rs. 300 to Rs. 499. There was only one graduate
who was unemployed and desired a salary of Rs. 500 and above.

Table No. 7°8
Distribution of Unemployed persons according to minimum salary expected

" (All Faculties)

Minimum salary expected (Rs.)

Faculty group ‘ 8
150—199 200—259 300-499 SCOand Not  Total
above avail-
able
@) (2) 3) 4 () ©® (@

Graduates .. 2(15-4) 5(28-5) 4(;0-7) 1(7-7) 1(7-HI'(ICC-0)
Post-Graduates . , 1(50-0) 1(50-0) .. .. 2(100-0)
Diploma holders . 1(50-0) 1(50-0) .o 2(100-0)

7*13. Among graduates in Arts, 11 percent were ready to accept
ajob with a salary between Rs. 150 to Rs. 199, whereas 44-5 percent
of them wanted a job carrying a salary of Rs. 200 to Rs. 299. Two
graduates in Arts, constituting 22 percent of the total were willing
to accept a salary of Rs. 200 to Rs. 499, whereas only one graduate
who was unemployed is expecting a salary of Rs. 500 and above.
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7'14. Among graduates in Science while an equal proportion
of respondents were ready to accept a salary in the first two ranges
half of them sought for ajob carrymg a salary of Rs. 300 to Rs. 499.

Tabub No. 7-9
Distribution of Un employed persom according to minimum salary expected

(Graduates)

Minimum salary expected (Rs.)

A

Faculty group

150—199 200-.299 300-499 500and Not Total
above avail-

able
@ ) & @ © ® O
Graduates 2(15*4) 5<385) 4(307)  1(7*7) 1(7*7)13(100-0)
Arts 1(11*1) 4(44*5) 2(22-2) 1(11*1) 1(11-1) 9(100*0)
ScieDoe 1(25-0) 1(25-0) 2(50*%0) .. . 4(100-0)

Asricultuxe

7*15. Out of the two post graduates in Arts, who were un-
employed, one wanted a salary of Rs. 200 to Rs. 299, whereas the
other, a salary of Rs. 3(X) to Rs. 499.



Age-group (age in
Complete years)/ Faculty

group

@

Graduates
Arts

B.A-

B.A. (Hons.)
B. Com.

LL. B.

B.Ed.
Science

B.Sc.

B. Sc. (Hons.)
B.Ed.
Agriculture
B. Sc. (Ag.)
B.V.SC.&A.H.
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Appendix 1

20—25 25—30 30—35

) 3)
100 45
46 30
14 8
18
U 5
1 4
2 13
37 4
29 4
8
17 11
15
2 11

(4)

16
14
5

Distribution ofrespondents by age-groups

35&
more

©)

16
16
2

10

Notspe-
cified

(6)

Total

V)

179
108
31
18
16
11
32
42
3
t

1
29
19
14
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Appendix

2

Distribution ofrespondents by age-group

Age-group (age in
complete years)/ Faculty
group

(1)

Post Graduates
Arts

M.A.

M. Ed.

Science

m I sc. . -
M .Ed.

Agriculture

M.SC.(AQ.) oo

20—25 25—30 30—35 35&

()

3)

22
12
10

Q)

above

Q)

Net spe-
cified

(6)

<

Total

()

34
21
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Apphndk 3

Distribution o frespondents by class/division obtained at school leaving
examination and classldivision secured at the degreejdiploma exami~
nation.
Agriculture Post-Graduates

Class secured at the Class/division secured at school leaving examination
degree/diploma exam- . "

ination
I I 11 Not Total
specified
@ ) @) 4) (5) (6)
|
1 - 1 o 1 2

11
Not Specified

Total . .. 1 . 1 2
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Appendix 4

Distribution of respondents by class!division obtained atschool leaving
examination and classjdivision securedat the degree!diploma examination

Mining Engineering

Class secured at the Class/division secured at School Leaving Examination
degree/diploma exam- i — — A

ination
I 1 1 Not Total
specified
@ @) 3) @) ®) ©6)
I 1 1
1 1 2 3

Not specified

Total | 1 2 4
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Appendix 5

Distribution ofrespondents by classjdivision obtained at school having
examination andclassjdivision securedthe degree/diplom a examination

Civil Engineering

Class secured at the Class/division secured at School Leaving Examination

degree/diploma exam- t y
ination.
I I 11 Not Total
specified

D (2) (3) (4) () (6)
| . 2 1 1 4 8
I .. .. 1 2 3 6
11 .. .. .o 1 . 1
Not specified .. oo o o DN

Total . 2 2 4 7 15
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APPENDIX 6

Distribution o frespondents by class!division obtained at school leaving
examination and class,'division secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Mechanical Engineering

Class/division secured at School Leaving Examination

Class secured at the 1 -V -
degree/diploma exa-
mination. I 1l Il Not Total
specified
1) (2) (3) (4) ®) (6)
| .. o 2 . . 2
n . 1 2 1 2 6
rii . n e .m 2 2
Not specified ” .. oo oo o

Tot3i 1 4 1 4 10
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Appendix 7

Distribution of respondents by classjdivision obtained at school leaving
examination andclassjdivision securedat the degreejdiploma examination

Electrical Engineering

Class/division secured at School Leaving Examination

Class secured at the . \
degree/diploma exa-
mination. | I Il Not Total
specified
1) ) (3) C (5) (6;

| - 1 1 1 2 5
1 .. I - I 2
11 N . .- -- 1 1
Not specified . . . . .. ..

Tota-i .. 1 2 1 4 8
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Appendix 8

Distribution ofrespondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving examination
and classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Arts Graduates (Faculty-wise)

Class/division secured at School Leaving

Examination
Class secured
Faculty
diploma
examination I 1 11 Not  Total
specified
ri) ) 3) 1 0 (6; O
B. A. Lo . .. ., .. «,
1 . .o 2 1 .. 3
1l .. 2 5 14 4 25
Not specified.. oo oo 2 1 3
Total . 2 7 17 5 31
B. A. (Hons)) .. 1 .. 2 .. .. oo 2
1 .. . 12 3 1 16
[l o .. . . «
Not specified .. .. oo o o o
Total . 2 12 3 1 18
B. Com. | - oo ., .o
I ' 1 1
11 . 5 8 2 15
Not specified .. oo . oo oo

Total .. 5 9 2 16
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Appendix 8—concld.

Distribution of respondents by classjdivision obtained at school leaving eéxamination
and class/division secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Arts Graduates (Faculty-wise)
Clasc/division secured at School Leaving

Examination
Class secured

at the degree/ r~ A
diploma
examination | I 11 Not Total
specified

@ (2) 3) 4) ©) (6) (7

LL. B. I .. oo
I .. 1 1 3 6 1

I II .. oo L [y | [y | X

N Ot Speclfled . oo o0 LX) oo L4
Total .. 1 1 3 6 1

1-. Ed. | .. o o oo
11 2 1 2 5

11 . 1 u 4 6 22

Not specified .o 1 o 4 5

Total . 1 14 5 12 32
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Appendix 9

Distribution ofrespondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving examination
and classldivision secured at the degreejdiplcma examination

Science Graduates (Faculty-wise)

Class/division secured at School Leaving

Examination
Class secured
Faculty at the degree/ ‘ A
diploma
examination | 1 11 Not  Total
specified

) ) ®3) (4) () (6) ()

B. Sc. o . . .® .. ..
I .. 4 3 .. »e 7
Il .. 6 10 4 4 24
Not specified .. o o o 2 2
Total " 10 13 4 6 33
B. Sc. (Hons) .. | . 2 . N 2
I 1 4 . 5
I I I .. 1 oo oo 1

Not specified .. .. .. .o

«

Total .. 4 4 oo 8

B. Ed .. I e oo (X
] .. oo 1 oo 1
1 . .. °m .

Not specified .. .. o oo

Total - .. 1 .. 1
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Appendix 10

Distribution ofrespondents by classjdivision obtained at school i eaving examination
and classldivision secured at the degreeldiploma examination

Agriculture Graduates (Faculty-wise)

Class/division secur d at School Leav'ng

Examination
Class secured
Faculty at the d gr.e/ t A
dip’oma
examination 1 1n m Not Total
specified
(0 2 ©) 4) ®) (6) (7
5. SC. (Ag.) 1 .. 1 - - - 1
n 2 6 3 n
11 , . I L 1 2
Not specified .. .. 1 1
Total . 3 7 5 15
8.V.Sc. &A. H. | . | - s 1
II o . o0 (X J oo
111 . I 7 . .o 8
Not speHfied .. .o 4 .o 1 5

Total .. 1 12 .o 1 14
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Appendix 11

Distribution of respondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving
examination and classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma examination

Faculty

@

Arts pcst-graduates (Faculty-wlse)

Class/division secured at school [eavinj
examination
Class secured

at the degree/ t > \
diploma
examination | I 11 Not  Total
specified

2) (3) (4) ©) (6) @

| . 1 . .. .. 1
I .. ., 8 4 .. 12
1 . .. 3 1 1 5
Not specified .. o . o 1 1
Total .. 1 11 5 2 19

I o
I . . . . I 1
1 .. . 1 . I

Not specified .

Total - .. B 1 1 2
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Appendix 12

Distribution o frespondents by classldivision obtained at school leaving examination
and classjdivision secured at the d(gretldiploma excmihation

Science pcst-graduates (Faculty-wise)

Class/division secured at school leaving

examination
Class secured

Faculty at tLe degree/
diploma
examination | I 11 Not  Total
specified
(1) (2) ©)) 4 5) () (7
M, Sc. oo . 2 1 ° K > 3
I .. 3 3 1 . 7
11 .. .. .. .. ..
Not specified .. . .. e
Total .. 5 4 1 . 10
M. Ed. oo . 1 .o . . 1
I
11 .. e .o
NOt priﬁed . [y [y . ® oo

Total . 1 . . .. 1
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Appendix 13

Distribution ofrespondents by class!division obtainedat the schcol leaving
examination andclassjdivision sec uredat the degree'diploma examination

Agriculture post-graduates

Class/division secured at school leaving examiriatiori
Class secured at the "
degree/diplcma

examination. I i Not Total
specified
@ @ 3) @) ®) ©)

I

N

ill

Not specified

Total
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Appendix 14

Distribution of respondents by nature of study

Faculty group

@)
Diploma and degree holders
Engineering.
Mining
Civil
Mechanical

Electrical

in

Nature of study

Full-time

@

37

13
10

Part-time

©)

Not
spedfied

4)

Total

®)

37

10
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Appendix 15

Distribution of respondents by nature of study

Nature of study

A

r

Faculty group Full-time Part-time Not Totfi
specified

) 2 ©) (4) (5)

Graduates . 158 14 7 179
Arts .. 87 14 7 108
B. A. . 22 5 4 3
B.A. (Hons.) .. 18 _— 18

B. Com. . 14 1 1 16

LL. B. . 1 8 2 n

B. Ed. .. 32 . 32
Science . 42 . 42
B. Sc. - 33 .. 33

B. Sc. (Hons.) 8 . - 8

B. Ed. . 1 - 1
Agriculture _ 29 .. 29
B. Sc. (Ag.) . 15 - - 15

B.V. Sc. &A. H. . 14 _ - 14
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Appendtx 16

Distribution of respondents by nature of study

Nature ofstudy

Faculty group Full-time Part-time Not Total
specified

(1) (2 3) (4) (5)

Post-Graduates 29 5 34

Arts .o 18 3 2

M. A. .. 16 3 19

M. Ed. o 2 o f:2

Science 9 2 n

M. Sc. 8 2 10

M. Ed. .. 1 |

Agriculture o 2 oo 2
M. Sc. (Ag.) 2
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17

Distribution offull-time Ipcrt-time stude its by class secured at the d'greej
di* hma examination.

Full-time/Part-time

(0

Full tinie
Part-time
Not specified
Total

Arts Graduates

Class/iivision secured at the degree/diploma examination

) _

3)

36

(0

62

Not
specified

®)

Total

87

\4

108
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Appendix 18
Distribution offull-timelpart-timestudents bv class secured at the degreef

diploma exumination.
Science graduates

Class/division secured at the final degree/diploma examina-

tion
Full-time/Part time I 1 i Not Total
specified
(1) (2) (3) (4) () (6)
Full-time 13 25 2 42

Part-time

Not specified
Total 2 13 25 2 42
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APPENDIX 19

Distribution offull-timelpart-timestiidenti by classsecuredattiiedegreej
diploma examination.

Agriculture-Graduates

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma examination

X
r

Full-time/Part-time | ri [11 Not Total
specified
@) (2) (3) (4) ®) (6)
Full-time .. 2 i 10 6 29
Part-time
Not specified . - - oo o

Total . 2 11 10 6 29
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appendix 20

Distribution offulUtimelpart-timestiidents by classsecured atth e degreaj
diploma examination

Science Post-Graduates

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma examination

A

Full-time/Part-time I 1 11 Not Total
specified
@ 2 @) (4) ®) (6)
Full-time . 4 5 N - 9
Part-time . 2 . .. 2,
Mot specified . . .. ..

Total . 4 7 .. 1n
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Appendix 21

Distribution offulUtimelpart~timestudentsby classsecured at the degree!
diploma examination

Arts Post-Graduates

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma examination

r A
Full-tiine/Part-time | I 1 Not Total
specified
1) (2) ®3) 4) (5) (6)
Full-time .. 1 n 5 1 18
Part-time » oo 2 1 oo 3
Not specified . o o o oo o

Total . 1 13 6 1 21
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Appendix 22

Distribution of full-time!part-timestudents by classsecured at the degreej
. diploma examination

Agriculture Post-Graduates

Class/division secured at the final degree/diploma examii;ation

— A
Full-time/part-time I 1 i Not Total
specified
(1) ) (4) () (6)
Full-time .. .. 2 .. .. 2
Pait'time .. o oo o oo .o
N Ot Specified (X} [ | (1] (1] o (X}

Total (1] LR ] 2 [ 1) L 1) 2
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Appendix 23

Distribution offull-timeJpart-time students by class secured at the
degreeldiploma examination

Diploma-holders in Engineering

Full-time
Faculty | 1 11 Not
Part-time specified
(1) (2 €) 4 ©) (6)
Mining .. Full-time . 1 3
Part-time .. .o .o .o .o
NOt SpeCIerd . [ X} (X ) o0 [} |
Total .. 1 3 .o .o
Civil .. Full-time . 8 6 1
Part'time . oo e .® oo
Not specified .. o o oo oo
Total . g 6 1 o
Mechanical .. Full-time .. 2 6 2
Part-time . .o
Not specified .. o . .
Total 2 6 2
Electrical .. Full-time 5 2 1
Part-time
Not specified ... oo . o

Total - 5 2 1

Total

()

o

15

10

10
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Appendix

Disribution offull-timelpart-time students by calss securedat the degreej
m  Diploma examination

Full-time
Faculty ] f
Part-time
|
(1) ) ®)
B. A ,,  Full-time
Part-time .. .o

Not specified ..

*Total

B. A. (Hons.) .. Full-time .. 2
Part-time

Not specified ...

Total 2

(4)

16

16

A

Q)

19

25

Arts Graduates

Not

specified

(6)

Class/division secured at the final degree/
diploma examination

Total

)

22

31

18

18



112

Appendix 24 (conld.)

Distribution offull-timejpart-time students by class secured at the
degreefdiploma examination

Arts Graduates

Class/division secured at the final degree/

Full-time diploma ef(amination
Faculty
Part-time
| 1 i Not  Total
specified
() 2 ®3) (4) () (6) <7)
B. Com. .. Full-time . 14 . 14
Part-time . .. 1 - m 1
Not specified .. .. 1 oo o 1
Total . .. 1 15 o 16
L. L. B. .. Full-time « 1 1
Part-time >, 8 8
Not specified ,, - 2 2
Total 1n - 1
B. A., B. Ed, .. Full-time 5 22 5 32

Part-time « . —

Not specified .- — -

Total « 5 22 5 32
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Appendix 25

Btstribution offuU-timefpart-time students by class secured at the degreej
diploma examination

Science Graduates

Glass/division secured at the final degree/

Full-time diploma examination
Faculty r A _—
Part-time
I 1 Il Not  Total
specified
@) ) ©) @ () (6) V)
B. Sc. .. Full-time . - 7 24 2 33
Part-time - . .. ..
Not specified .. . .. .. ..
Total . .. 7 24 2 33
p. Sc. (Hons), ., Fullftime .. 2 5 1 8
Part-time .. oo “o
Not specified ... o -
Total . 2 5 1 . 8
B so., B.Ed. .. Full-time » _ 1 |
Part-time .. " - - -
Not specified .. o - -

Total 1 & 1
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Appendix 26

Distribution offulUtimelpart-time students by class secured at the degree!
diploma examination

Agriculture Graduates

Class/division secured at the final degree/

Full-time diploma examination
Faculty N ™
Part-time
I I i Not  Total
specified
() ) ©) (4) ©) (6) (")
B. Sc. (Ag.) «  Full-time .. 1 1 2 1 15
Part-time — - .o oo
Not specified _ - . .
Total S. 1 1 2 1 15
B.V. Sc. & A. H. Full-time" iL 1 .. 8 5 14
Part-time — — _
Not specified — . - -
Total . 1 - 8 5 14
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Distribution offull-timelpart-time students by class secured at the degreef
diploma examination

Faculty

()

. Ed.

Full-time/Part-time

()

Full-time
Part-time

Not specified
Total

Full-Time
Part-time

Not specified

Total

Arts Post-graduates

Class/division secured at the final
degree/diploma examination

f
|

©)

(4)

10

12

Q)

Not
specified

(6)

U]

16

19
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Distribution offuU-timfijpari-timestudents by class*ecuredai thedegreel
diploma examination

Table No. 52 Science Post-graduates

Claas/division secured at the final
degree/diplom% examination

Faculty Full-time/Part-time I I 11 Not Total
specified
@) ) ©) 4 (5) (6) ()
M.Sc. .. Full-time . 3 5 s .. 8
Part-time .. o 2 - .. 2
Not specified .. - o oo
Total .. 3 7 o . 10
M.Ed. .. Full-time .. 1 . .. 1
Part-time .. oo .
Not specified .. oo oo oo

Total . 1 e . .. 1
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Appk AMS 29

Distribution ofnspondents ineach faculty by classidiyision secured at school

Faculty

@

Diploma and degree

holders in Engineering.

Mining |
Civil oo
Mechanical oo

Electrical oo

leaving examination-

Class/divisioQ secured

I 1 11 Not speci-
fied

(2) 3) (4) Q)
4(10-8)  9(24-3)  7(18-9) 17(46 0)
1(25-0) 1(25-0) 2(50-0)
2(13-3)  2(13-3) 4(26-7) 7(46-7)
1(10-0) 4(40-0) 1(10-0) 4(40-0)
1(12-5) 2(25-0) 1(12-5) 4(50-0)

Total

(6)
37(100)

4(100)
15(1CC)
10(ICO)

8(100)
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Distribution ofrespondents in eachfaculty by classjdivisionsecured at
school leaving examination

Faculty

(0

Graduates
Arts
b.a.
B.A.(Hons.)
B.Com.
LL.B.

B.Ed.

Science
B.Sc.
B. Sc. (Hons.)
B.Ed.
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Ag.)

B.V.S.C.&A.H. .

Class/division secured

(2

24(13-4)
6(5-5)
2(6-5)

2(11-1)

m

1(9-1)
1(3-1)
14(33-3)
10(30-3)
4(50-0)
4(13-8)
3(20-0)
1(7-1)

@)

76(42-5)
39(36-1)
7(22-6)
12(66-7)
5(31-2)
1(9-1)
14(43-8)
18(42-9)
13(39-4)
4(50-0)
1(100-0)
19(65-5)
7(46-7)
12(85*8)

(4)

41(22-9)
37(34-3)
17(54-8)
3(W-7)
9(56-3)
3(27-3)
5(15-6)
4(9-5)
4(12-1)

Not speci-

fied

Q)

38(21-2)
26(24-1)
5(16-1)
1(5-5)
2(12-5)
6(54-5)
12(37-5)
6(14-3)
6(18%2)
6(20-7)
5(33-3)
1(7-1)

Total

(6)

179(100)
108(100)
31(100)
18(100)
16(100)
11(100)
32(100)
42(100)
33(100)
8(100)
1(100)
29(100)
15(100)
14(100)
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Appendix 31

DisUibution of respondents in each faculty by class/division secured at
schoolleaving examination

Class/division secured

r " \
Faculty | I i Nof'%ggeci- Total
@) ) ®3) 4k 5(5) (6)

Post-Graduates .. 7(20-6)  16(470) 7(20-6) 4(11-8)  34(100)
Arts . 1(4-7) 11(524)  (28-6)  3(14-3)  21(100)
M.A. . 1(5-3)  11(57-9) 5(26-3)  2(10-5)  19(100)
M.Ed. . , .. 1(50-0) 1(50-0) 2(100)
Science .. 6(54-5)  4(36-4) 1(9-1) .. 11(100)
M.Sc. . 5(50-0)  4(40-0) 1(10-0) .. 10(100)
M.Ed. .. 1(100-0) e e . 1(100)
Agriculture . . 1(50-0) e 1(50-0) 2(100)

M.Sc.(Ag.) N N 1(50-0) o 1(50-0)  2(100)
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Appemw x 32

Distr&ution of respondents according to. elassldivision secured at the degreefdiploma
examination and current activity status

(Mining  Engineering)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma
examﬂnation

Respondents classified by t
activity status
| 1 Il Not  Total
specified

1) ) ©) (4) () (6)
Further Studies . .
Self-employment .o -
Paid employment .. 1 1 2
Unemployed and available for work e 2 2
Paid apprenticeship .. .o .
N ot specified oo

Total .. 1 3 . . 4
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Appendix 33

Distribution of respondents accordihg to classfdivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current cctivity status

(Civil Engineering)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents classified by A

activity status

r

1 1 i Not  Total
specified
(0 ) 3) 4) G  (©)

Further studies .. . .
Self-employment e oo .o oo
Paid employment . 8 6 1 .. 15
Unemployed and available for work oo .o oo
Paid apprenticeship .. oo oo oo

Not specified . .o

Total . 8 6 1 .. 15



422

Appendix 34

Distribution of respondei ts according to classldivision secured at the degree!diploma
examination and current activity status

(Mechanical Engineering)

Clasf/Division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents classified by ; A “y\
activity status
I I m Not  Total
specified

1 ) ©) @ 0 (6)

Further studies . e 1 . 1
Self-employment . oo o o

Paid employment . 2 6 1 . 9
Unemployed and available for work om .o od

Paid apprenticeship

Not specified . .o

Total . 2 6 2 .. 10
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Appendix 35

Distribution of respondents according to clas”fdivision secured at the degreefdiploma
examination and current activity status.

(Electrical Engineering)

Class/Division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents clafsified by A -\
activity status
I n 11 Not  Total
specified
@) @ ®3) (4) ©) (6)
Further studies . .- ..
Self-employment . oo oo oo
Paid employment . 5 2 1 8
Unemployed and available for work o oo oo om
Paid apprenticeship . . oo o .o
NOt SpeCIerd s oo oo o0 LX)

Total . 5 2 1 .o 8
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Appendix 36

Distribution of respondents according to class division secured at the degreefdiplotnc
examination and current activity status

(B. A)

Class/Division secured at the degree/diploma
examination

Respondents classified by
activity status

1 u m Not Total
speoified
(1) ) ®) @ 6 (6)
Further studies .. Y% I | «% 2
Selfscmployment . e . » oo oo
Paid employment . o 1 22 3 26
Unemployed and available for work n 1 1 oo 2
Paid apprenticeship .. oo of .o oo
N ot specified .. .o oo 1 oo 1

Total . . 3 25 3 31
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Appendix 37

Distribution of respondents according to classldivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status.

[ B. A. (Hons.) ]

Class/Division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents classified by r~ —
activity status
| n 111 Not  Total
specified
@) ) Q & G (6
Further studies " ' ,
Self-employment .. oo
Paid employment . 2 10 .. .. 12
Unemployed and available for work e 6 . . 6
Paid apprenticeship .. .o .o
Not specified . ‘e .

Total .. 2 16 . .. 18
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Distribuiion of respondents according to class/division secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status.

(B. Com.)

Class/Division secured at the degree/diplon a

examination
Respondents classified by t
activity status
1 n i Not  Total
specified
1) ) ®) (4) (®) (6)

Further studies . .. .. 1 2 . 3
Self-employment
Paid employment . 2 . 2
Unemployed and available for work . . 1 . 1
Paid apprenticeship ..
Not specified . »

Total . .. 1 15 . 16
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Appendix 39

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degree/diploma
examination and current activity status.

(LL. B)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents classified by
activity status
[ 1 11 Not Total
specified
() 2 (3) 0 G 6

Further studies

Self-employment - N 4 4

Paid employment . Ny 7 7

Unemployed and available for work

Paid apprenticeship . .o o

Not specifidd

Total B - 1n
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Appendix 40

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreeldiploma
examination and current activity status

(B. ED)

Class/division secured at the degree/diploma

examination
Respondents classified by K i
activity status
| I i Not  Total
specified
@ ) ©) 4) ®) - (6
Further studies .. e .. . e oo
Self-employment .. .o oo
Paid employment .. e 5 22 5 32
Unemployed and available for work oo oo oo *e oo
Paid apprenticeship .. .o o-
Not specified .. o o o

Total . .. 5 22 5 32
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N Appendix 41

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status

(B. Sc.)

Class/Division secured at the degree/

diploma examination
Respondents classified

by activity status e A

. ‘4
Not
I 1 i speci-  Total
fied
@ @ ©) (4) ©®) (6)
Further studies . 1 5 2 8
Self-employment oo o .o e
Paid employment . 4 17 .o 21
Unemployed and available for work 1 2 3
Paid apprenticeship . 1 .- .o 1

Not specified

Total .o 7 24 2 33
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Appendix 42

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreeldiptoma
examination and current activity status

B. Sc. (Hons))

Class/Division secured at the degree/

diploma examination
Respondents classified

by activity status t A
Not
| I Il speci-  Total
fied
@) (2; @ @ () (6)
Further studies . 2 _ 2
Self-employment oo
Paid employment . 2 3 5
Unemployed and available for work .o ]

Paid apprenticeship . .o »
Not specified

Total . 2 5 1 .o 8
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Appendix 43

Distribution of respondents according to classldivision secured at the degree(diploma
examination and current activity status

(B.Ed.)

Class/Division secured at the degree/
diplomaexamination
Respondents classified

Not
1 1 11 speci-  Total
fied
(U &) ©) 4) () (6)
Further studies . o
Self-employment . .
Paid employment N " 1 . . 1
Unemployed and available for work
Paid apprenticeship - ..

Not specified

Total .. 1 - . 1
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Appendix 44

Distribution of respondents according to classldivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status

[ B.Sc. (Ao.) ]

Class/Division secured at the degree/
diploma examination
Respondents classified

by activity status . A
Not
I I Il speci-  Total
fied
() @ e @ ©) (6)
Further studies - . 1 4 - L 5
Self-:mployment ] .o oo
Paid employment .. o 7 2 1 10
Unemployed and available for work om .o .o .
Paid apprenticeship . .o - .o oo o
Not specified .. . . . om .o

Total .. 1 11- 2 1 15
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Appendix 45

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreefdiploma
examination and current activity status

(B.V.S.C.&A.H.)

Class/Division secured at the degree/
diploma examinalioi
Respondents classified
by activity status

Not
I I i speci-  Total
fied
@) (?) ©) (4) G 6
Further studies . .. . 1 . 1
Self-employment .. .. oo - o
Paid employment .. I .. 7 5 13
Unemployed and available for work . oo .o .o
Paid apprenticeship . oo oo om
Not specified .. o oo oo o

Total . 1 oo 8 5 14
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Appendix 46

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreejdiplcma
examination and current activity status

(M. A)

Class/dlvifion securtd at the degree/
diploma examination
Respondents classified

by activity status | A
Not
I I i speci-  Total
fied
@) 2 @) (4) () (6)
Further studies
Self-employment .. } oo o
Paid employment . 1 n 4 1 17
Unemployed and available for work 1 1 2
Paid apprenticeship . oo .. . o o

Not specified . oo

Total m . 1 12 5 1 19
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Appendix 47

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secnr/‘d at the degree/diploma
examination and current activity status

(M. Ed.)

Class/division secured at the degree/

diploma exanunation
Respondents classified

f A
Not
1 1 i speci-  Total
fied
(0 @ ©) ) ©) (6)
Further studies . ..
Self-employment » oo
Paid employment 1 1 2
Unemployed and available for work » oo oo oo
Paid apprenticeship oo - oo .o
Not specified - - .o oo
Total oo 1 - 1 - 2
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Appendix 48

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreejdlploma
examination and current activity status

(M. Sc.)

Class/division secured at the degree/

diploma examination
Respondents classified
by activity status

A

Not
I I i speci-  Total
fied
(M @) ©) 4) ©®) (6)

Further studies
Self-employment . oo oo oo
Paid employment . 3 7 10
Unemployed and available for work oo oo
Paid apprenticeship . .o » .o
Not specified .. . ee oo .o [
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Appendix 49

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status

(M. Ed)

Class/division secured at the degree/

diploma examination
Respord”nts classified

by activity status r A

Not
I 1 Il speci-  Total

fied
) ) @) (4) ) (6)

Further studies

Self-employment oo
Paid employment . .. 1 A

Unemployed and available for work

Paid apprenticeship

Not specified om

Total . . 1 . . 1
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Appendix 50

Distribution of respondents according to classjdivision secured at the degreejdiploma
examination and current activity status

M. Sc. (Ag.)

Class/division secured at the degree/

N diploma examination
Respondents classified

by activity status . A I
Not
| I " speci-  Total
fied
1) @ @) (4) ©) (6)
Further studies - .. 1 . - 1
Self-employment - . . oo
Paid employment y 1 oo 1
Unemployed and available for work - -
Paid apprenticeship -
Not specified . o

Total .o 2 .o . 2
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Appendix 51

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to year in which
first employment was obtaiied

Year of obtaining Priorto 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not  Total
first employment 1963 available

Employed respondents

@ @ & @& 6 6 () ®)
Post-Graduates . 5 15 10 1 3
Arts . 3 9 6 1 oo 19

M, A. . 3 8 5 1 17
M, Ed. 1 1 2
Science 2 6 3 li
M. Sc. . 1 6 3 10
M. Ed. . 1 : oo [1
Agriculture . . 1 1

M. Sc. (Ag.) 1 1
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Appendix 52

Distribution ofcurrently employed respondents according toyear in which first
employrr.ent was obtained

Year of obtaining Priorto 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not  Total
firstemploj ment 1963 available

Employed respondents

@ @ ® @ 6 6 O 3
Diploma-holders in  Engi- . 23 10 .o 1 34
neering.
Mining . .o 1 1 o 2
Civil . .o 6 9 — - 15
Meclianical .. .. 8 1 9
Electrical o 8 o y o 8
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Appendix 53

Distribution of currently employed respondents according to year in which
first employment was obtained

Year of obtaining Priorto 1963 1964 1965 1966 Not Total
first employment 1963 available

Employed respondents

(") @ @ @& 6 6 () ®)

Graduates 35 72 n 21 3 3 145
Arts .. 34 39 1 9 9 1 2 94
B A .. 6 12 5 2 . 2 27

B. A. (Hons.) .. o 5 I 5 | . 12

B, Com. . 1 7 2 2 .o .o 12

LL. B. .. 9 1 1 .. <u n

B. Ed. o 18 14 32
Science . 1 13 2 9 2 1 28
B. Sc. .. . 12 2 6 I 1 22

B. Sc. (Hons,) .. .o 1 1 3 I » 5

B. Ed. . 1 . 1
Agriculture | . .o 20 3 - 23
B. Sc. (Ag.) o 7 3 - e 10

B.V.S. & A H. .. o 13 ' 13
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Appendix 54

Distribution of employed respondmts according to occupaftonal groups

Occupational group Professional, Adn:ini- Clerical Workersnot Total

Technical  strative, and classifiable

Faculty group and related Executive related by occupa-

workers and workers tjons, inclu-

I — A Manager- dirg, those

ial workers who did not

Teach- Other report their

ers  than occupations

teachers

1) @ @O 4 (5) (6) )
Graduates . 75 39 16 n 4 145
Arts . 58 8 14 1 3 94
B. A. . 14 .o 6 5 2 27
B. A. (Hons.) . 10 . 2 12
B, Com. 3 3 3 2 1 13
LL. B. . 5 2 4 1
B. Ed. . 31 . 1 % 3
Science .. 16 9 2 1 28
B. Sc. . 12 8 1 o 1 22
B. Sc. (Hons.) . 3 1 1 8
B.Ed. . 1 - . I
Agriculture ... A1 22 . 23
B. Sc. (Ag.) 1 9 10

"B.V.Sc. &A. H. .. . 13 ) . _ 13
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Appendix 55

Distribution of employed respondents according to occupational groups

Occupational group  Professional, Admini-Clerical

Workers not Total

Technical  strative, and classifiable
Faculty group and related Executive  related by occupa-
workers and workers  tion, inclu-
R *--—---N Manager- ding those
iai workers who did not
Teach- Other report their
ers  than occupations
teachers
@ @ 6 (4) (5) (6)
Post-Graduates . 21 3 6 1
Arts . 12 1 5 )
M. A 10 1 5 1
M. Ed. 2
Science 9 2
M. Sc. 8 2
M. Ed. 1 »
Agricultvire - 1
M. Sc.(Ag.) 1

U]

31
19
17

2
n
10
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Appendix

55

Distribution of curently employed respondents according to change in their
employing Agency

Faculty

@

Graduates
Arts
B. A.
B. A. (Hons.)
B. Com.
LL. B.
B. Ed.
Science
B. Sc.
B. Sc. (Hons.)
B.Ed, »
Agriculture
B. Sc. (Ag.)
B.V. Sc. & A. H.

No

change

@

108
67
18

26

20

16

21

13

No. of changes in employing agency

Once

3)

30
21

o N W o1 ol

L (4

»e

Twice

(4)

1 [N

Thrice
and
more

Not
available

Total

©) (6) ()

1 145
1 94
27

12

2

n

32

28

22

5

1

23

10

e oo 13
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Appendix

57

Distribution of curently employed respondents according to change in their

Faculty

@)

Post-Graduates
Alts
M. A
M .Ed.

Scieince
M. Sc.
M. Ed.

Agriculture
M, Sc.(Ag.)

employing

r

No

change

@

18

agency

No. of changes in employing agency

Once

©)

1
10
10

Twice

)

A

Thrice
and
above

©)

»

Not Total
available

(6) )

17



Appendix 58

Employed persons as they come in occupationalgroups with reference to theirfirst andpresent employment

(Arts Graduates)

First and ProfQssiotial, technical Administrative® Clerical and  Workers not
present and related workers executive related classifiable
employment A and Workers by occu-

Faculty group Teachers Other than managerial pations Total

steachers « workers (including
those who

did not report

their

occupations)

1) (2) (€) . (4) : (6) (7 8

B.A. .. First 18 2 1 5 1 27
Present 14 e 6 5 2 27

B. A.(Hons.) .. First n 1 . . 12
Present 10 *y - 2 oo o 12

B.Com. .. First 3 3 1 3 2 12
Present 3 3 3 2 1 12

LL.B. .. First 3 1 3 4 1
Present o 5 2 4 .o 1n

a Ed. .. First 28 1 3 32

Present .o 31 .o 1 .o oo 32



B.Sc.

B. Sc

B.Ed.

.(Hons)

Appendix 59

Employedpersons as they come in occupationalgroups wiih reference to theirfirst andpresentemployment

First and
present

employment
Faculty group

) )

First
Present

First

Present

First
Present

Professional, technical
and related workers

Teachers

©)

Administrative, Clerical and
executive related
and workers
Other than managerial
teachers workers
@) () (6)
7 1
8 o0 1
1
2 “i

(Science Graduates)

Workers not

classifiable
by occu-
pations Total
(including
those who
did not report
their
occupations)
@) (8)
1 22
1 22
°m

NN X
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Employed persons as they come in occupational groups with reference to theirfirst and present employment
(Agricultural Graduates)

First and Professional, technical Administrative Clerical and  Workers not
present and related workers executive related classifiable
employment A - and Workers by occu-

Faculty group Teachers Other than managerial pations Total

teachers Workers (including
those who

did not report

their

occupations)

) (2) (3) @) ©) ©6) ) (8)
B.Sc.(Ag.) First 10 10
Present 1 9 10
B. V.Sc. & A. H. First 13 13
Present 13 13
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Employedpersons as they rnme in occupational groups with reference to theirfirstandpresentemployment

(Arts Post-Graduates)

First and Professional, technical Administrative Clerical and  Workers not
present and related workers executive related classifiable
employment " and- workers by occu-

Faculty group’ Teachers Other than managerial pations Total

teachers worTcers (including
those who

did not report

their

occupations)

(9 2 (3) ) ) (6) (7) (8)
First 15 17
Present 10 17

M.Ed. First 2 2
Present 2



Appendix 62

Employed persons as they come in occupational groups with reference to theirfirst and present employment
(Science Post-Graduates)

Administrative Clerical and Workers not

First and Professional; technical
present and related workers executive related classifiable
employment A and Workers by occu-
Faculty group Teachers Other than managerial pations Total
teachers Workers (including
those who
did not report
their
occupations)
(1) @ &) @ ©) ©) Q) ®
M.Sc. First 2 10
Present 2 10
M .Ed. First 1

Present
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Appendix 63

Employed respondents according to their Employment Status

Faculty Group

A

t

Arts B.A. B. A B.Com. LL.B. B.Ed.

Gradu- (Hons.)
ates
@ 2 ©) @ ©) ©6) ()
Employer
Employee . 92 26 12 n n 32
Family enterprises . 1 N 1
Not available y 1 1

Total - 94 27 12 12 1 32



152

Appendix 64

Employed respondents according to their Employment Status

Faculty Group

rir»i jQmpiuyiiicui ouiiu» r
Science B. Sc. B.Sc.(Hons.) B. Ed.
Graduates

1) 2 3 (4) ©)
Employer .. .. oo
Employee . 28 22 S ]
Self-employed - .. oo
Family etttetprUe& oo
Not available o o o

Total .. 28 22 5 1
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Appendix 65

Employed respondents according to their Employment Status

Faculty Group

First Employment Status A
o ¥ Agriculture B. Sc. (Ag.) B.V. Sc.
Graduates A. H.
(0 (2) ©) (4)
Employer .. o oo
Employee . 23 10 13
Self—employed e, X oo oo
Family Eaterprises .o .o
Not available . L o

Total . 23 10 13



Employed respondents

First Employment Status

@)

Employer

Employee
Self-Employed

Family Enterprises .«

Not available

* Total 1

154

Appendix 66

according to their employment status

Faculty group

Arts Post- M. A. M. Ed.
Graduates
a) 3 4
19 . 17 2

19 17 2
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Appendix 67

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group

First Employment Status K.
S((:)ie;g(cj%;ggt- M. Sc. M .Ed.
@ @ ®) )
Employer
Employee 1 10 1

Self-Employed
Family Enterprises .o

Not available o

Total un 10 1
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Afp™ dix 68

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group
First Etaployment Status

Agriculture Post- M. Sc. (Ag.)

Graduates
1 ) (3)
Employer
Employee oo .
Self-Employed oo oo
Family Enterprises 1 1
Not available e . o

Total
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Appendix 69

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group

Present employment oA
status

Arts B.A. B.A. B.Com. LL.B. B. Ed.

Gradua- (Hons.)

tes

@) @ @ @ ©) (6) @)

Employer - . - y o o ..
Employee . 90 26 12 12 8 32
Self-employed . 3 .. .. o 3
Family enterprises PR . . oo .. ..
Not available . 1 1 .. o o o

Total . 94 27 12 12 1n 32
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Appendix 70

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group

Present Employment  Status ; A -
Science  B.So. B. Sc. B.Ed.
Graduates (Hons.)
@) " @ ©) 4) ©)
Employer . .. .® oo ..
Employee . * 28 22 5 1
Self-employed o« oo *o
Family eWerprises e e ee oo o .o .e
Not available e .. o ..

Total .. 28 22 5 1
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Appendix 71

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group

]?resent Employment Status . A
Agricul- B.Sc. B-V.Sc.
ture (Ag.) & A.H.
Graduates
(0 ) ©) (4)
Employer
Employee .. 23 10 13

Self-Employed ve o

Family enterprises

Not available . -

Total » 23 10 13
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Employed respondents according to the” employment status

Faculty group
Present Employment Status

Arts M. A. M. Ed.

Post-
graduates

@) ) ©) (4)
Employer
Employee .. 19 17 2
Self-employed .. .. .o
Family Enterprises . . .. .. . _ .
NotTavailable " " . y N o

Total .. 19 17 2
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151

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Present employment

@)

Employer
Employee
Self-employed
Family Enterprises

Not available

status

Total

Faculty group

Science
post-
graduates

@

M.

Sc.

©)

10

10

M .Ed.

o
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Appendix 74

Employed respondents according to their employment status

Faculty group

Present employment  status ¢ k >
Agriculture M. Sc. (Ag.)
Post-
graduates
) 2 ®)

Employer . .. ..
Employee .. 1 1
Se|f-emp|0yed LX) o0 LX)

Family enterprises

Not available

Total . 1 1



Appendix 75

Distribution of employed respondents by sector of employment
Present employment

Public sector

Faculty group Private Not
A sector available Total
Central State Quasi- Local
Government Government Governrtient Bodies Total
@ @ €) @ ©) © () ® ©
Graduates . 6 64 26 1 97 46 2 145
Arts .. 4 32 20 1 57 35 2 o4
B.A. .. 3 12 2 oo 17 9 1 27
B. A. (Horts.) . oo 5 3 » 8 4 oo 1
B_ Com_ .. ) 4 4 8 4 ) 12
LL.B. . 1 2 3 6 5 1n
B.Ed. .. : 9 8 i 18 13 1 32
Science 1 10 6 17 1 ) 28
B.Sc. 1 7 5 13 9 22
B. Sc. (Hons.) 2 1 3 2 5
B.Ed. . 1 il , 1
Agriculture . i 22 23 o» 23
B. Sc. (Ag.) . 1 9 10 10
B.V. Sc. & A. H. .. . 13 13 13
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Distribution ofemployed respondents by sector of employment
Present employment

Public sector

Faculty group Private Not
sector available Total
Central State Quasi- Local
Government Government Government  Bodies Total

@ @ ©) 4) ©) ©) () « ©
Post-graduates 4 14 6 .. 24 7 . 3l
Arts 1 9 3 . 13 6 . 19
M.A. .. | 8 2 n 6 . 17
M.Ed. , N 1 1 . 2 . , 2
Science .. 3 5 2 . 10 1 , n
M.Sc. , 3 4 2 . 9 1 ) 10
M.Ed. v .. 1 1 1
Agriculture . .. 1 - 1 1

M. Sc. (Ag.) .. . ' .. 1 _ 1 J



165

Appendix 77

Distribution of employed respondents as they got their first and present
employment

~ (Arts Graduates)

Manner in wliich e/n\wployment was obtained

Faculty Firjt ; - ;
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp- Other Not
employ- appli- loy- chan- avail- Total
ment cation ment nels able
Ex-
change
(1) ) €)) @) (5) (6) (M @)
B.A. .. First .. 13 7 4 3 27
Present .. i 12 7 4 3 27
B.A. (Hons.)  First . 7 2 3 12
Present .. i 7 2 2 12
B.Com. .. First .. 5 5 2 12
Present .. om 6 4 2 12
LL.B. - First . 2 5 1 2 1 n
Pretent .. 2 3 2 4 1n
B.Bd. .. First .. 20 5 7 32
Present .. .o 18 6 7 32
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Appendix 78

Distribution of employed respondents as they got their first and present
employment

(S:ience Graduates)

Manner in which em'gloyment was obtained

Faculty First f
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp- other Not
employ- appli- loy- chan- avail- Total
ment cation ment nels able
Ex-
change
0 2 ©) @ © ©) (7) ®)
B. Sc. First 16 5 1 22
Present 15 6 1 22
B.Sc. (Hons,) First .. 3 1 1 5
Present 1 2 i’ 1 5
B.Ed. First 1 .o 1
Present 1 |
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Appendix 79

Distribuiion of employed r(&pondents as they got their first and present
employment

(Agriculture Graduates)

Manner in which employment was obtained
Faculty First ‘ A
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp- Other Not
employ- appli- loy- chan-  avai- Total
ment cation  ment nels lable
Ex-
change
(0 0] () (4) ©) (6) (") ®)
B.Sc.(Ag.)  First . . 10 . . 10
Present .. 1 9 . o 10
B.V.Sc.&A.H. First . 1 12 .o o .o 13
Present .. 1 12
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Appendix 80

Distf/bution of employed rerpondents as they got their first and present
employment

(Arts Post-Graduates)

Manner in which em'&)loyment was obtained

Faculty First
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp- Other Not
employ- appli- loy- chan- avail- Total
ment cation  ment nels able
Bx-
change
0) ) 0 (4) () (6) () 8
M.A First 3 9 1 3 I 17
Present 6 10 1 oo 17
M.Ed. First 2 5 2
Present oo 1 o 2
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Appendix 81

Distribution of employed respondents as they got their first and present
ernployment

(Science Post-Graduates)

Manner in which employment was obtained

Faculty First
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp-  Other Not
employ- appli- loy- chan- avail-  Total
ment cation  ment nels  able
Ex-
change
<0 @ ®) (4) () ©® O (8)
. Sc. .. First 10
Preient 10
. Ed. .. First

Pretcnt
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Appendix 82

Distribution of employed respondents as tkey got their first and present

Faculty

0)

M. Sc. (Ag.)

employment

(Agriculture Post-Graduates)

Manner in which emp’IA(\)yment 'svas obtained

First ;
and
present P.S.C. Direct Emp- Other Not
employ- appli- loy- channels avai- Total
ment cation  ment lable
Ex-
change
) @) 4) ®) (6) () (0
Fiist .. \ . . 1

Present
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APP2NDK 3

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first ai.d present
employment

(Art? g'lduates)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

First
and
Faculty present Below 150-199 200-299 300-499 500 Not
em- 150 and avail- Total
ploy- above able
ment
(1) 2 3 (4) ®) ® O ©6 ®»
B.A. .. First 9 6 6 2 4 27
Present 6 3 15 2 1 27
B.A. (Hons.) .. First 3 2 6 1 12
Present 2 3 3 4 .o 12
B.Com. .. First 2 4 4 2 12
Present 2 2 7 i .o 12
L.L.B. .. First 1 5 1 4 1
Present .o .o 7 2 2 1
B.Ed. .. First 3 6 19 2 2 32
Present oo 4 25 2 1 32
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Appendix 84

Distribution ofemployed respondents by monthly earnings infirst andpresent
employment

(Science graduates)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

nioi . A
and
Faculty Present Below 150-199 200-299 300-499 500 Not
em- 150 and avail- Tots
ploy- above able
ment
1) @ @ 4 ()] () (0
B.Sc. .. First 6 5 8 2 1 22
Present 3 7 7 4 1 22
B.Sc. (Hons.) .. First 1 1 2 1 5
Present .o 1 1 5
B.Ed. .. First 1 1
Present .o .o , oo . 1
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Appendix 85

bstribution ofemployed respondents by monthly earnings infirst and present
employment

(Agriculture graduates)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

First A
and
Faculty Present Below 150—199 200—299 300—499 500 Not
em- 150 and avail- Total
ploy- above able
ment
@) @) ©) 4 ©) (6) @ @©® ©
B.Sc.(Ag.) .. First 9 1 10
Present LN ] (X ] 8 [ X ] LN ) 2 10
B.V.Sc. & A.H. First 1 12 13
Present oo 13 .o oo [ 13
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Appendix 86

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first anji present
employment

Faculty

0)

M.A.

M.Ed.

First
and

present Below 150—199 200—299 300—499 500 Not

em-

ploy-
ment

2
First
Present

First
Present

r

150

3

4

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

®)

NN

(Arts Post-graduates)

L

(6)

B

and avail- Total

above able

Y]

®)

©)
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Appendix 87

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first and present

Faculty

D
M.Sc.

M.Ed.

employment

(Science Post-graduatea)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

Ait J ]
and
present Below 150-199 200-299 300-499 500 Not

em- 150 and avail- Total

ploy- above able
ment

@ ) ®) ® O @©

First om .. 6 4 .o .o 10
Present . 1 9 10
First . 1 .o 1
Present
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Aitendix 88

Distribution of employed respondents by monthly earnings in first and present
employment

(Agriculture Post-graduats)

Monthly earnings (in Rs.)

First — X
and
Faculty Present Below 150—199 200—299 300—499 500 Not
em- 150 and avail- Total
ploy- above able
ment
@) (2) G ®) (6) M ®
M.Sc. (Ag.) .. First . 1

o

Present . .. 1 V. o
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Appendix 89

Disttribution of employed persons who are not satisfied with their
pressent job, according to their preference of change in occupation

Faculty Group Persons desiring change Total
| A |

In the same Of a
occupation  different

occupation
(1) ) 3) (4)
Graaduates . 37 32 69
Artts .. 14 31 45
B. A. .. 4 1 15
B. A. (Hons.) 4 4
B. Com. 3 5 8
L L B 2 3) 7
B. Ed. > 6 1
Sciience 15 1 16
B. Sc. n 1 12
B. Sc. (Hons.) 4 4
B. Ed. .
Agriculture .. 8 8
B. Sc. (Agri.) . 6 oo 6
B.V.Sc. & A. H. .. 2 oo 2
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Appendix 90

Distribution of employed persons who are not satisfied with their
presentjobt according to theirpreference ofchange in occupation

Faculty Group Persons desiring change Total
r A

In the same Of a
occupation  different

occupation

(D 2 3 4)
Post-Graduates 8 15
Arts 6 n
M. A. 5} 9

M. Ed. 1 2
Science 2 3
M. Sc. 2 3

M. Ed. °e
Agriculture 1

M. Sc. (Agri.) 1



APPENDIX 91

l)istribution of employe” persons who are not satisfied with their presentjob, according to their preference of occupation

Occupational Groups

Faculty Group Professional Aiministra- Clerical and Sales  Agricultural Workers not  Total
Technical and tive. Related workers and Dairy classifiable
Related workers Executiveand workers and Related by occupations
—4 Managerial workers (including
Teach- Other Workers those who did
ers than not report
Teach- their
ers * occupations)
(0 v 3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) ©)
Diploma and Degree holders 1* 15
in Engineering. I
Mining 1 2
Civil 2 5
Mechanical 2 2
Electrical 2 6



Appendix 92

Distribution of employed persons who are not satisfied with their present job, according to their preference of occupation

Faculty group

@

Graduates
Arts
B.A.
B. A. (Hons.)
B. Com.
LL. B.
B.Ed.
Science
B. Sc.
B. Sc. (Hon?.)
B. Ed.

OccupatioAnaI groups

f
Professional Administra- Clerical and Sales Agricultural Workers not
technical and tive, related workers and dairy claeBifiable
relatequorkers executiveand  workers and related by occupations
- m-inagerial workers (including
Teach- Other workers those who did
ers than not report
teach- their
ers occupations)
) @) 4) ©) (6) () (®)
15 22 19 1 12
8 7 17 1 * 12
2 1 i . 5
2 s 1 e 1
4 2 1 1
. 1 "3 ‘ 3
4 1 4 m 2
3 n 2
3 8 1
3 1

(X (1] (X *eo (X}

Total

©)

69
45
15

80



A ffENDOt 93

msmbution of employedpersons who an not satisfied with their present job, according to their prefmnde of dmpaidh

Faculty group

Post-Qraduates

Arts
M.A.
M. Ed.
Science

M.Sc.
" M.Ed.
Agriculture

M. Sc. (Ag.)

OGP—MP.(Mono. Cor. (P. & C.) 1—1,000—16-10-1968

Professional

technical and
related Aworkers
- Teach- Other
ers than
teach-
ers
2 (€)
"4 |
%
"2 1
1
1
I
w r
\ ¢

Administra-
tive,

N managerial
workers

Occupational groups
Clerical and Sales  Agricultural
related workers  and dairy
executiveand  workers and related
workers
4) ®) (6) ()
3 1
3 e T arssssssssnans AN N
2 7
1
1
e Ko/ 1

NV t7

Workers not
classifiable
by occupations
(including
those who did
not report
their
occupations)

®)

6
5|l

S

Total

©)

15



